
AUSTRALIA MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 AUG 2022

R1 03 Aug 2022 | Canterbury | Schweppes (Bm72)
Distance: 1580m | Class: BM72	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $55,000
12:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 667221
	 2	 226234
	 3	 622173
	 4	 816551
	 5	 343221
	 6	 235124
	 7	 036673
	 8	 959960
	 9	 135757

ICECRUSHER
AND WE DANCED
ECLAIR SUNRISE
LADY PATRICIA
MYSTIC MERMAID
CARARTIE
DUCHESS ADELE
PENSO A LEI
CLEAR BLONDE

61
60
57
57
57
56
56
54.5
54

3
4
2
6
8
7
9
5
1

T SCHILLER  2 

H BOWMAN
T BERRY
N RAWILLER
J B MC DONALD
REECE JONES  1.5 
MS R KING
R BAYLISS
W PIKE

B WIDDUP
C WALLER
K LEES
P MESSARA
C WALLER
J O’SHEA
D PFIEFFER
J PRIDE
J COYLE

8
4
4
6
4
4
6
5
6

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
70
64
64
64
62
62
59
56

	50-�10�-8-5
	 9-�1�-4-1
	 9-�2�-2-1
	10-�3�-1-1
	 7-�1�-3-2
	12-�1�-5-2
	25-�4�-3-4
	14-�2�-0-1
	23-�2�-1-5

$256,075
$106,613
$49,670
$48,780
$59,840
$78,955
$124,790
$42,580
$81,895

	9-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�3�-2-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ICECRUSHER Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 3 Total: 50-10-8-5 Prize Money: A$256,075
Jockey: T Schiller (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 31-5-4-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

8yo ch aus m Fav: 6-3-2-1 58+kg: 17-6-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-0
Sire: Frost Giant Dam: Lady Jeumont J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-10-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-5-4-3 Last Win: 20/07/22 (14 Days)
Owner: I M Goodall, P Goodall, M Stynes, L Crean, Mrs A Godall, T A Conway & W J Goodall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 05Mar22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM72	 [	13]	 K Mc Evoy	 56.5	 $9.5	 Cap Estel	 1:39.05	 (24.94)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 13	 19Mar22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 N Rawiller	 56	 $6.5	 Achira	 1:33.66	 (24.49)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 13Jun22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $9	 Sur La Mer	 1:25.47	 (23.93)	 9	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 07Jul22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 59	 $3.8	 Tawfiq Lass	 1:21.74	 (26.15)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.................Reared at start
1 of 5	 20Jul22	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 K Mc Evoy	 59	 $*2.5	 Notions	 1:39.16	 (24.61)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 AND WE DANCED Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$106,613
Jockey: H Bowman WT: 60 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 6-1-3-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Wrote Dam: Simply Boogie J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-1 Last Win: 26/05/21 (434 Days)
Owner: W J Thurlow, A E Symes & K R Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 22Jan22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 K Mc Evoy	 54	 $*3.4	 Room Number	 1:35.81	 (23.57)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 29Jan22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J B Mc Donald	 55.5	 $*2.3	 Centimental	 1:28.42	 (22.89)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 11	 14May22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 C Schofield	 56.5	 $8	 Redoute’s Image	 1:17.24	 (22.80)	 8	 6	 ....... ¾.............. Checked at start
3 of 8	 28May22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 C Schofield	 56	 $*3	 Nothinsweetaboutme	 1:27.69	 (24.32)	 5	 4	 ........ 2............................. Laid out
4 of 8	 09Jul22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 H Bowman	 57.5	 $3.9	 Kanazawa	 1:28.65	 (24.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

3 ECLAIR SUNRISE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$49,670
Jockey: T Berry WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 8-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Tetsuko J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-1 Last Win: 20/06/22 (44 Days)
Owner: C K Li

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 27Feb22	 MUD	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 H Bowman	 57	 $*2.8	 Cracking Mo	 1:11.36	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 11Mar22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Bailey Wheeler	 57.5	 $10	 Poseidon Ruler	 1:17.51	 (23.00)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away
1 of 8	 20Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Bailey Wheeler	 58	 $9	 Island Lass	 1:14.81	 (24.55)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 9	 09Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Bailey Wheeler	 56	 $7	 Fielding	 1:13.56	 (23.71)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 26Jul22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 2	 [	 6]	 Bailey Wheeler	 59	 $9	 Visceral	 1:30.26	 (27.05)	 3	 4	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

4 LADY PATRICIA Trainer: P Messara Barrier: 6 Total: 10-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$48,780
Jockey: N Rawiller WT: 57 Good: 9-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Miss Dodwell J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/22 (40 Days)
Owner: Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara) & Mrs P A Ward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 03May21	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $*1.8	 Hello Sunshine	 1:13.81	 (23.65)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
6 of 14	 14May21	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $16	 Star Brite	 1:16.95	 (23.95)	 6	 6	 ........ 2....... Caused interference
5 of 10	 13May22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 H 	 2	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 55	 $9	 Park Avenue	 1:18.91	 (23.48)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 16Jun22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 A Bullock	 57.5	 $7.5	 Running Bear	 1:20.33	 (23.70)	 8	 9	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 24Jun22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms B Stower	 55.5	 $5	 Oakfield Storm	 1:23.71	 (24.23)	 2	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
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AUSTRALIA MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 AUG 2022

5 MYSTIC MERMAID Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$59,840
Jockey: J B Mc Donald WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Asavant J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-2 Last Win: 25/06/22 (39 Days)
Owner: Go Bloodstock Australia (Mgr: Sir O G Glenn)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 18Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Berry	 59	 $4.6	 Chilko Lake	 1:28.39	 (24.89)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 04May22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Berry	 58.5	 $13	 Marooniyah	 1:17.96	 (25.71)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 4	 01Jun22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J B Mc Donald	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Villeins	 1:31.92	 (25.61)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 13Jun22	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 C Schofield	 55	 $6.5	 Rondino	 1:40.25	 (23.67)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 25Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Magorrian	 60.5	 $*2.4	 Adorable Miss	 1:42.09	 (24.07)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win

6 CARARTIE Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$78,955
Jockey: Reece Jones (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 8-0-3-2 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-3-2 54-56kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Ten Carat Rock J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 12-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 27/05/22 (68 Days)
Owner: A R Smith, B A Nelson & G R Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 17Dec21	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J B Mc Donald	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Russians	 1:14.37	 (24.05)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 15Jan22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Mc Evoy	 54	 $10	 Warmth	 1:09.66	 (23.14)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 27May22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Reece Jones	 58	 $*1.6	 Capital Elle	 1:20.42	 (23.89)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 12	 12Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Reece Jones	 58	 $*2.6	 Denetta	 1:17.01	 (23.28)	 4	 3	 ...... ns...........................Shifted in
4 of 8	 17Jul22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Reece Jones	 58.5	 $4.4	 Navajo Peak	 1:18.43	 (22.87)	 6	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

7 DUCHESS ADELE Trainer: D Pfieffer Barrier: 9 Total: 25-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$124,790
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 56 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo gr/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 13-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-2-2
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Renaka J+H: 7-1-2-1 Turf: 25-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-2-4 Last Win: 30/06/21 (399 Days)
Owner: T Bozinovski, Rejak (Mgr: R K Kostadinovski), D E Oates, D Merola, D J Ryan, J Cronan, C Wood, Z Draca, V Cuoco, A Talakovski, A P Grant, S Anastasovski, Y Kostadinovski, B B 
Barreto & H Dick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 29Dec21	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Reece Jones	 58	 $9	 Mo The Great	 1:40.77	 (24.33)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight
6 of 11	 26Jan22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 S Clipperton	 57.5	 $31	 Miss Redoble	 1:24.29	 (23.48)	 11	 11	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 7	 02Feb22	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 55	 $4.4	 Bedford Square	 1:33.84	 (23.75)	 6	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance
7 of 10	 29Jun22	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	10]	 Ms R King	 54.5	 $41	 Brimstone	 1:25.72	 (23.39)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 17Jul22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 58	 $8.5	 Soloist	 1:33.53	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

8 PENSO A LEI Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$42,580
Jockey: R Bayliss WT: 54.5 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Nena Candida J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/21 (467 Days)
Owner: Nsw Tycoons (Mgr: S K Brown)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 08Dec21	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 N Rawiller	 56.5	 $8.5	 Niffler	 1:38.19	 (23.61)	 5	 7	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 31Dec21	 GOS	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 C Schofield	 56	 $*3	 Just A Jedi	 2:00.84	 (23.86)	 6	 5	 ........ 3............................No show
9 of 11	 22Jan22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 Ms K O’Hara	 52	 $20	 Room Number	 1:35.81	 (23.57)	 7	 7	 ........ 8..................... Slowly away
6 of 6	 07Jul22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 G Schofield	 55	 $18	 Tawfiq Lass	 1:21.74	 (26.15)	 6	 6	 ....17¾................... Every chance
11 of 14	16Jul22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Adin Thompson	 53.5	 $31	 Hot Spring Gold	 1:24.23	 (23.49)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted

9 CLEAR BLONDE Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 1 Total: 23-2-1-5 Prize Money: A$81,895
Jockey: W Pike WT: 54 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 4-0-0-2

6yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 15-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
Sire: Stratum Dam: Salsify J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-3 Last Win: 09/01/22 (206 Days)
Owner: J Coyle, C Leonard, Mrs S Leonard, J Ngo, Ms C Buchanan & S Oweck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 28Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 R Bayliss	 54	 $26	 Savoury	 1:31.78	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 08Feb22	 HAW	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Bayliss	 56	 $7.5	 Songbird Serenade	 1:50.51	 (23.20)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 25Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $18	 Zoumon	 2:02.64	 (24.38)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.............. Checked 1200m
5 of 13	 05Mar22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 54	 $16	 Cap Estel	 1:39.05	 (24.94)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 16Jul22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 R Dolan	 57.5	 $21	 Arale	 1:26.40	 (24.27)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
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AUSTRALIA MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 AUG 2022

R2 03 Aug 2022 | Eagle Farm | Sky Racing (Bm70)
Distance: 1845m | Class: BM70	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
12:53 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 814211
	 2	 311953
	 3	 996737
	 4	 153844
	 5	 629255
	 6	 217752
	 7	 109494
	 8	 342992
	 9	 212
	10	 837126
	11	 526094

CHOIR BOY
SECRET TALES
BECANDLENI
ZA CEIBAS
ENDLESS MYSTERY
GOTTA BE FIRST
MOKTAFFY
EVITA LA VIE
NOBLE CAT
BURY ROAD
POOL PONY

58.5
57.5
57
56.5
56
56
56
55
55
54.5
53.5

1
9
2
10
11
8
5
6
4
7
3

M CAHILL
S COLLETT
R MALONEY
J ORMAN
L CASSIDY
LESLIE TILLEY
J BYRNE
MS T HARRISON
SCRATCHED
T MARSHALL
BEN THOMPSON

S KENDRICK
S O’DEA & M HOYSTED
L D KELLY
C WALLER
P P JENKINS
MS L POWELL
C WALLER
CHRIS MEAGHER
B LOCKWOOD
D FREEDMAN
C WALLER

4
4
6
5
6
6
5
6
5
5
4

G
M
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
71
70
65
64
64
64
66
62
61
59

	15-�5�-3-2
	13-�4�-0-3
	29-�5�-5-3
	12-�2�-0-3
	17-�3�-3-1
	35-�5�-8-3
	14-�1�-2-1
	23-�2�-6-4
	 3-�1�-2-0
	14-�2�-1-2
	10-�1�-1-0

$130,520
$171,775
$113,440
$48,170
$61,690
$101,475
$41,335
$91,945
$29,200
$42,420
$53,750

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	11-�4�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-3-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CHOIR BOY Trainer: S Kendrick Barrier: 1 Total: 15-5-3-2 Prize Money: A$130,520
Jockey: M Cahill WT: 58.5 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-2 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Julia’s Music J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 13-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-1-1 Last Win: 24/07/22 (10 Days)
Owner: A E Kingshott, R P King, P G Tonks, P M Ritchie, S R Hine, Dr I D Balson, L Marriott, J P P Brown, P M Chalmers, K R S Yates, D M Stanley, B J Walsh, L R George, D Dowling, A M 
Lawler, D O’Brien, S Yates, J P Smith, N R York & F D Magee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 02Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1710	 H 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 A Mallyon	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Birague	 1:45.65	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 9	 11Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 L Dittman	 57	 $7	 Du Maurier	 1:52.15	 (26.02)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 25Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 R Fradd	 56.5	 $3.1	 Du Maurier	 1:45.86	 (22.89)	 1	 1	 ........ 1................. Laid in straight
1 of 5	 10Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 57	 $5.5	 Prickly Poppy	 1:35.60	 (24.00)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 7	 24Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 60.5	 $*2.9	 Birague	 1:40.84	 (24.53)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 SECRET TALES Trainer: S O’Dea & M Hoysted Barrier: 9 Total: 13-4-0-3 Prize Money: A$171,775
Jockey: S Collett WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 5-3-0-0 56-58kg: 7-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Fairytale Belle J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 13-4-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-3 Last Win: 24/04/22 (101 Days)
Owner: Proven Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A J Walter), S J O’Dea, C Mak, S J McLay, P J Allwood, M J Cross, Mrs D M Hannel, P E Benson, Ms M F Keatinge, P Woodward, J G Sanz, M J Psaltis, 
Ms T Noonan, S Edwards, L F Robins, B T Adams, W M Parker, M W Berridge, A L Porte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 17Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 56	 $4	 Sea Ripple	 1:19.43	 (23.29)	 6	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 8	 24Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 S Collett	 58.5	 $*1.9	 King Hammurabi	 1:40.26	 (24.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
9 of 12	 07May22	 GCO	turf	 1800	 H 	 LR	 [	 1]	 S Collett	 56.5	 $15	 Dynasties	 1:56.94	 (24.34)	 6	 7	 ..... 9½............................No show
5 of 11	 22Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Jaden Lloyd	 54.5	 $*3	 Love Yers All	 1:20.36	 (23.28)	 11	 9	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
3 of 14	 23Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1615	 H 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 B Loy	 55	 $9.5	 Bentley Magic	 1:40.43	 (24.87)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

3 BECANDLENI Trainer: L D Kelly Barrier: 2 Total: 29-5-5-3 Prize Money: A$113,440
Jockey: R Maloney WT: 57 Good: 16-3-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 8-2-1-1 56-58kg: 15-4-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-2-1
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Flashy Gemma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-3-0 Last Win: 12/12/21 (234 Days)
Owner: J Sourasis, R P Flannery & D Buzadzic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 07May22	 GCO	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 T See	 55	 $51	 Seleque	 1:26.86	 (25.18)	 12	 14	 ..... 9¼............................No show
6 of 8	 01Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1640	 S 	 5	 [	 6]	 N Callow	 56	 $18	 The Catch	 1:40.98	 (24.01)	 8	 7	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away
7 of 7	 18Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 N Callow	 60.5	 $7	 Big Angel	 1:51.52	 (23.31)	 7	 5	 ....10¾...............Overraced early
3 of 6	 25Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 N Callow	 60	 $6.5	 Du Maurier	 1:45.86	 (22.89)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 16Jul22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 T See	 60	 $13	 Top Boy	 1:48.01	 (23.98)	 7	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

4 ZA CEIBAS Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 10 Total: 12-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$48,170
Jockey: J Orman WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch nz g Fav: 5-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Authentic Cross J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 05/04/22 (120 Days)
Owner: Mrs D A Barling, S A Pratt, Ms R J Pratt & Mrs A S Pateman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 20Apr22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 K Mc Evoy	 59	 $*3.2	 Global Ausbred	 1:39.10	 (26.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 04May22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Berry	 59	 $5	 Dr Evil	 2:06.29	 (26.55)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 11May22	 WAF	 turf	 2400	 H 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 J B Mc Donald	 56	 $*3.9	 Shameless Miss	 2:47.48	 (29.13)	 7	 8	 .......... ...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 29Jun22	 EAF	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 J Orman	 57	 $*4.2	 The Love Rocket	 1:32.13	 (24.50)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 16Jul22	 EAF	 turf	 1805	 G 	 NMW	 [	 8]	 J Orman	 56	 $6	 Without Thinking	 1:51.05	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾............................. Laid out
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5 ENDLESS MYSTERY Trainer: P P Jenkins Barrier: 11 Total: 17-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$61,690
Jockey: L Cassidy WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Olympic Glory Dam: Endless Maize J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-3-1 Last Win: 27/12/21 (219 Days)
Owner: Lilivale Stud (Mgr: S C G Barr), S C G Barr & Dr J A Barr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 21Jan22	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 J Orman	 58	 $11	 Ginja	 1:51.30	 (24.42)	 9	 8	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 22May22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ben Thompson	 58.5	 $10	 Petunia	 1:23.11	 (23.47)	 11	 12	 ..... 9¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 7	 08Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1650	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ben Thompson	 55.5	 $9	 Giveitallali	 1:40.87	 (24.00)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 22Jun22	 DOO	turf	 2070	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ben Thompson	 55.5	 $8	 Fast Talking	 2:09.35	 (23.25)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 16Jul22	 EAF	 turf	 1805	 G 	 NMW	 [	 6]	 L Cassidy	 55.5	 $11	 Without Thinking	 1:51.05	 (24.07)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

6 GOTTA BE FIRST Trainer: Ms L Powell Barrier: 8 Total: 35-5-8-3 Prize Money: A$101,475
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 56 Good: 23-1-6-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 6-3-1-0 56-58kg: 18-3-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Mahisara Dam: Lady Primera J+H: 5-2-2-0 Turf: 35-5-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-2-0 Last Win: 02/04/22 (123 Days)
Owner: G G Powell & Miss B I Harper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 02Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 P Hamblin	 60.5	 $*3	 Strut	 1:41.84	 (25.68)	 7	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 11	 03May22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM62	 [	11]	 P Hamblin	 61.5	 $12	 Carlin Trend	 1:29.94	 (23.92)	 5	 8	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 29May22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 P Hamblin	 63.5	 $2.2	 Salazar	 1:38.32	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 04Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 S 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 P Hamblin	 62	 $9	 Young Cliffy	 2:03.73	 (25.82)	 6	 7	 ....11¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 16Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Isabella Rabjones	 54	 $18	 Kuzco Lad	 1:59.26	 (24.89)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

7 MOKTAFFY Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 5 Total: 14-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$41,335
Jockey: J Byrne WT: 56 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Stars So Bright J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/12/21 (224 Days)
Owner: A J A Bosma, P T J O’Shea, T G O’Shea, J Yeo, B Clarke, W J Hamilton, L W Testoni, Mrs J L Bruere, G M Jurie, Mrs L Robinson, Ms K L Hunkin, Mrs A F Focas, D Focas, Mrs O E 
Tait, Mrs A J Beech, O C Saxton, S H S Williams, D P Wood & Candyman (Mgr: A J A B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	15Jan22	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM70	 [	13]	 D Thornton	 57	 $26	 Look Closely	 2:03.44	 (23.29)	 2	 5	 ....24½....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 22May22	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 B Prebble	 57	 $12	 Sonaree	 1:23.74	 (23.27)	 5	 5	 ..... 8½............................No show
4 of 12	 05Jun22	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Williams	 60	 $*5.5	 Audrey Girl	 1:48.27	 (24.64)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 22Jun22	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Walker	 60	 $10	 Wisaka	 2:14.73	 (26.15)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¼............................No show
4 of 14	 15Jul22	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 D Oliver	 59.5	 $17	 Silence The Stars	 1:46.04	 (25.65)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

8 EVITA LA VIE Trainer: Chris Meagher Barrier: 6 Total: 23-2-6-4 Prize Money: A$91,945
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 55 Good: 19-2-6-3 Track: 10-1-5-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 14-2-6-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-3
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Annie La Vie J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 23-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/12/21 (227 Days)
Owner: Meagher Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: D J Bizzaca), Ms J Stace-McInerney, C Pukallus, R B Gregg, M J Hackett, J H Davies, J Prentice, C P Rom & Mrs C B Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 17Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Melea Castle	 54	 $4	 Yulong Status	 1:42.46	 (23.38)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 23Mar22	 EAF	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 S Collett	 55.5	 $9	 Rations	 1:51.06	 (23.13)	 5	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 12Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	10]	 Melea Castle	 53	 $14	 Wilmot Pass	 1:24.95	 (23.69)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾............................No show
9 of 10	 29Jun22	 EAF	 turf	 1800	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 S Collett	 57	 $11	 Painted Black	 1:53.24	 (24.02)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼............................No show
2 of 10	 16Jul22	 EAF	 turf	 1805	 G 	 NMW	 [	 7]	 Ms T Harrison	 54	 $21	 Without Thinking	 1:51.05	 (24.07)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

9 NOBLE CAT Trainer: B Lockwood Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$29,200
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Albrecht Dam: Tabby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 22/06/22 (42 Days)
Owner: Dr B J Hudson, M R Tudehope, Ms L S Amitrano-Hudson, Mrs C M Tudehope, R G Freer & A C Tory

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 29May22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Fradd	 59	 $*3	 Road To Emmaus	 1:25.41	 (25.72)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 14Jun22	 DGN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Du Plessis	 ---	 $--	 Master’n’commander	 1:13.60	 (24.35)	-	-	   ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 22Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1660	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Orman	 59	 $6.5	 Critical Thinker	 1:40.69	 (24.29)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.......................Laid in 50m
3 of 5	 12Jul22	 DGN	 turf	 1050	 H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Collett	 ---	 $--	 Hatchet	 1:05.62	 (24.02)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 24Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Orman	 59	 $*2.3	 A Big Chance	 1:41.44	 (25.69)	 5	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

10 BURY ROAD Trainer: D Freedman Barrier: 7 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$42,420
Jockey: T Marshall WT: 54.5 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Lieoftheland J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/02/22 (174 Days)
Owner: R J Slade, G Lynch, S Hill, M J Stewart, M Secombe, D Cole, Gooram Valley Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A Fitzpatrick), A Coates, Retreat Racing (Mgr: D Arndt), Sansom Racing (Mgr: A 
Sansom), G Makim, B Coopersmith, B Crnac, J Macpherson, P Hay, G Morton, Mrs B Mor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 24Dec21	 IPS	 turf	 2210	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 S Collett	 57.5	 $6	 Scilago	 2:17.71	 (23.24)	 2	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 15Jan22	 DOO	turf	 2070	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 M Du Plessis	 55	 $6.5	 Aiolos	 2:07.94	 (23.86)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 10Feb22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Collett	 58	 $3.3	 Day To Favour	 2:02.72	 (23.79)	 2	 1	 ........ 8...........................Good win
2 of 10	 11Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 2150	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 S Collett	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Kippax	 2:17.01	 (26.00)	 7	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 17Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM62	 [	 9]	 T Marshall	 58.5	 $13	 Jeehaan	 1:26.26	 (25.31)	 11	 11	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
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11 POOL PONY Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$53,750
Jockey: Ben Thompson WT: 53.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Bellezza Nero J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/10/21 (283 Days)
Owner: Magic Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: P G Tighe), A M Penklis, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, N A Greenhalgh, S Davis & Ms C Whiteley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 04Dec21	 DOO	turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 R Fradd	 55.5	 $51	 Gypsy Goddess	 2:04.07	 (23.96)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 18Dec21	 EAF	 turf	 2100	 G 	 G3	 [	 7]	 R Fradd	 57	 $12	 Gypsy Goddess	 2:11.57	 (23.64)	 2	 4	 ....15¾.....................Eased 400m
10 of 10	13Jun22	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 H Bowman	 59	 $9.5	 Huesca	 1:18.77	 (24.26)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 25Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 Reece Jones	 51.5	 $14	 Kalino	 1:37.75	 (23.13)	 7	 8	 ...... 13............................No show
4 of 7	 17Jul22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 58.5	 $5.5	 Soloist	 1:33.53	 (23.29)	 3	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
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R3 03 Aug 2022 | Canterbury | Tab (Bm72)
Distance: 1580m | Class: BM72	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $55,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 425021
	 2	 211003
	 3	 793217
	 4	 103957
	 5	 137412
	 6	 282412
	 7	 473545
	 8	 144662
	 9	 341362
	10	 859785

HIGHLY DESIRED
WILD CHAP
SACRED COMMAND
NARVAEZ
FIORDLAND
ADIOS STEVE
GO GAZZA
GREEN FLASH
BELIEVE SO
CANYONERO

62
61.5
59
58.5
58
56.5
56.5
56
54.5
54

4
3
6
1
9
11
7
2
8
5

T SCHILLER  2 

REECE JONES  1.5 
N RAWILLER
B AVDULLA
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
T BERRY
J B MC DONALD
T CLARK
W PIKE

CLAIRE LEVER
B M LAZZARINI
C WALLER
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
C WALLER
D PAYNE
M S MINERVINI
C WALLER
A CUMMINGS
R LITT

8
6
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

74
73
68
67
66
63
63
62
59
58

	43-�9�-7-4
	30-�4�-8-2
	20-�3�-4-3
	21-�3�-3-3
	15-�3�-2-2
	20-�3�-4-5
	17-�2�-2-2
	11-�2�-2-0
	 8-�1�-1-3
	54-�6�-8-11

$284,645
$184,765
$103,297
$183,575
$99,527
$86,770
$86,220
$88,715
$33,760
$334,515

	13-�3�-4-1
	8-�3�-1-1
	5-�1�-0-1
	6-�2�-1-0
	7-�2�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	5-�2�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	14-�2�-1-2

EMERGENCY
	11	 277576 HENDO’S MAGIC 54 10 -- G L FRAZER 8 G AUS 52 	44-�4�-7-1 $127,985 	9-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 HIGHLY DESIRED Trainer: Claire Lever Barrier: 4 Total: 43-9-7-4 Prize Money: A$284,645
Jockey: T Schiller (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 22-4-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 16-6-1-2 58+kg: 24-7-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-4-1
Sire: Wanted Dam: Donna Carina J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 43-9-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-5-5-2 Last Win: 13/07/22 (21 Days)
Owner: M J Zammit, M Zammit, M E Catt, J R Attard, R P Tobias, Mrs J A O’Doherty, G D Turner, K A Powell, P W Harvey, Mrs E M Zammit, Mrs L M Catt, N R Pillay, T E Cusbert, V C Gifford, 
M Cashmore, D Maroun, N Role, Ms C Hayes & Mrs S Zammit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 30Apr22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 H 	 BM72	 [	11]	 Dylan Gibbons	 56	 $12	 Knight	 1:32.44	 (24.77)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 21May22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM72	 [	10]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56.5	 $8.5	 Momack	 1:28.57	 (25.41)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	04Jun22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56.5	 $9.5	 French Bonnet	 1:25.96	 (24.24)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 10	 29Jun22	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 J R Collett	 59.5	 $13	 Brimstone	 1:25.72	 (23.39)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 13Jul22	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 58	 $*3.5	 Cyborg	 1:44.66	 (25.83)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win

2 WILD CHAP Trainer: B M Lazzarini Barrier: 3 Total: 30-4-8-2 Prize Money: A$184,765
Jockey: Reece Jones (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 14-1-3-0 Track: 3-3-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 10-0-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Pipkin J+H: 6-3-2-1 Turf: 30-4-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-5-2 Last Win: 25/05/22 (70 Days)
Owner: J J O’Connor & S Finnegan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 04May22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Reece Jones	 55	 $3.6	 Kopangi	 1:38.13	 (25.69)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾...........................Good win
1 of 8	 25May22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Reece Jones	 57.5	 $*2.9	 Camaguey	 1:44.66	 (28.48)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
13 of 14	03Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 58	 $6.5	 Sibaaq	 1:37.06	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ....14¼............................ Poor run
10 of 11	10Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1610	 S 	 Open	 [	11]	 J Grisedale	 54	 $18	 Surf Dancer	 1:38.96	 (23.18)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
3 of 4	 20Jul22	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Reece Jones	 60.5	 $4.2	 Tympanist	 1:39.08	 (24.78)	 2	 2	 ....10¼........................ Solid effort

3 SACRED COMMAND Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 6 Total: 20-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$103,297
Jockey: N Rawiller WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br nz g Fav: 7-1-3-1 58+kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Epaulette Dam: La Boheme J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-3-2 Last Win: 06/07/22 (28 Days)
Owner: Raffles Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: K Yap), Acjc Sydney (Mgr: D You), D You, Ms T Poon, Mrs J Li, Ms F Hon, Ms P Chea, K Cheung, R Char, A Law, J Huang & M Tse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 08Jan22	 ROS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM78	 [	10]	 Ms K O’Hara	 53	 $41	 Casino Kid	 1:51.99	 (24.03)	 10	 10	 ....11¾............................No show
3 of 9	 08Jun22	 SAL	 turf	 1419	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Prebble	 59.5	 $7.5	 Jonty	 1:31.70	 (25.53)	 7	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 22Jun22	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Copperfield	 1:28.23	 (25.73)	 6	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 06Jul22	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 B Prebble	 56.5	 $5	 Copperfield	 1:26.58	 (24.48)	 8	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 9	 16Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 Tom Sherry	 55	 $10	 Alcyone	 1:32.29	 (24.65)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

4 NARVAEZ Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 1 Total: 21-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$183,575
Jockey: B Avdulla WT: 58.5 Good: 14-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 12-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Headway J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 29/09/21 (308 Days)
Owner: Ms H Waterhouse, C Diaz, Mrs K A Parkinson, Ms A Diaz, Mrs J S Ferdinand, B M Ferdinand, O Diaz, Mrs W L Smith, Mrs P Sheehan, M H Wood, Ms L Michalanney, D Michalanney & 
J R Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	10Oct21	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 J Childs	 60	 $7.5	 Hickok	 1:23.87	 (23.35)	 4	 4	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
3 of 16	 15Jan22	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	15]	 J Childs	 60	 $41	 Nicolini Vito	 1:22.40	 (23.13)	 3	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 29Jan22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 T Clark	 56	 $*2.8	 Impasse	 1:22.99	 (23.41)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾............................No show
5 of 6	 16Feb22	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 59.5	 $5	 Sinba	 1:31.56	 (23.46)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 20Jul22	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 B Avdulla	 59	 $7	 Tawfiq Lass	 1:22.75	 (24.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
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5 FIORDLAND Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 9 Total: 15-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$99,527
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 6-3-0-2 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit Dam: Cascading J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 07/07/22 (27 Days)
Owner: N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, Grand Parkview Stud (Mgr: Ms L C Timms), A M Shead, B K Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: B J Hunt) & R J Shrimpton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 08Jan22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 J B Mc Donald	 55.5	 $*3	 Caesars Palace	 1:32.04	 (23.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 28Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J B Mc Donald	 55.5	 $*2.7	 Savoury	 1:31.78	 (23.35)	 5	 4	 ........ 8........... Hampered at start
4 of 9	 15Jun22	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 C Schofield	 55	 $6	 Roseirro	 1:32.50	 (23.50)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 07Jul22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 55	 $*2.7	 Travest	 1:44.16	 (27.37)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 9	 16Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 54	 $8	 Alcyone	 1:32.29	 (24.65)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

6 ADIOS STEVE Trainer: D Payne Barrier: 11 Total: 20-3-4-5 Prize Money: A$86,770
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 16-2-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder Dam: Celtic Courage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-4-4 Last Win: 30/06/22 (34 Days)
Owner: Mrs P M Thompson, Ms R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton & Thommo’s (Mgr: J L Thompson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 05Dec21	 HAW	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 58	 $*3.6	 Coal Crusher	 1:18.34	 (23.00)	 8	 10	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 26May22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J R Collett	 58	 $*3.7	 Aspen Chase	 1:07.08	 (24.18)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 16Jun22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 58	 $5.5	 Running Bear	 1:20.33	 (23.70)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 30Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Ms R King	 58	 $6	 Glamour Fox	 1:38.72	 (23.53)	 2	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 5	 20Jul22	 KEN	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Tom Sherry	 56	 $3.6	 Chateaux Park	 1:57.62	 (25.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...............Overraced early

7 GO GAZZA Trainer: M S Minervini Barrier: 7 Total: 17-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$86,220
Jockey: T Berry WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Content J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 29/07/21 (370 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J Minervini, M S Minervini, Mrs T W Walker, Big Rocks Racing (Mgr: R Potter), L Potter, Ms A L Baldwin, G K Johnson, P Grima, J Grima, M Grima, S Kaddour, G R Johns, T P 
Johns, V Mazzaferro, K McAvoy, S W Costa, W Pratley, S R Adlard & D P Humphries

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 03Dec21	 MUD	turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Jackson Searle	 54	 $8.5	 Not Negotiating	 1:36.89	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 26Feb22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 Dylan Gibbons	 57	 $21	 Head On Up	 0:51.95	 (22.17)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 12Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Dylan Gibbons	 59	 $8	 Omni Man	 1:04.13	 (22.79)	 7	 6	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 25Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Bailey Wheeler	 58	 $8	 Rocstar Boy	 1:14.70	 (23.75)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 27Jul22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 T Berry	 57	 $18	 Twice As Special	 1:14.72	 (24.89)	 6	 8	 ........ 3....................Rider warned

8 GREEN FLASH Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$88,715
Jockey: J B Mc Donald WT: 56 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Top Cuban J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 11-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/10/21 (280 Days)
Owner: Hermitage (Mgr: Ms S M Beasley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 12Nov21	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 T Berry	 57	 $*2.3	 Heza Gentleman	 1:35.62	 (23.74)	 5	 5	 ........ 6........... Hampered at start
4 of 8	 04Dec21	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 56	 $11	 Waihaha Falls	 1:30.36	 (23.07)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.............. Checked at start
6 of 11	 17Dec21	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 T Berry	 56.5	 $*3.9	 High Court	 1:57.13	 (24.81)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 12	 04May22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 B Avdulla	 56	 $10	 Jojo Was A Man	 1:18.42	 (25.72)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 29May22	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 C Williams	 57.5	 $4.6	 Shakespeare	 1:34.44	 (23.95)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away

9 BELIEVE SO Trainer: A Cummings Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$33,760
Jockey: T Clark WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Power Of Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/09/21 (318 Days)
Owner: Anthony Cummings Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: A J Cummings), Westcode Pty Ltd (Mgr: D G Ramage), D J Gazal, Grant Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: S P Grant), Carpe Diem (Mgr: K 
Lowe), L W Chapman, N Paidoussis, F J Murphy & G J Migliore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 04Sep21	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 59	 $17	 Whasir	 1:24.86	 (24.10)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 19Sep21	 NOW	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Spriggs	 59	 $*1.9	 Semeco	 1:39.40	 (24.69)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 9	 30Sep21	 WYO	turf	 2100	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 59	 $9.5	 Silhouette	 2:12.36	 (23.49)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............Vet test at barrier
6 of 10	 31Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 58.5	 $16	 Orbital Express	 1:44.27	 (25.53)	 1	 2	 ...... 17................... Every chance
2 of 6	 19Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Dylan Gibbons	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Sovereign Express	 1:41.06	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

10 CANYONERO Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 5 Total: 54-6-8-11 Prize Money: A$334,515
Jockey: W Pike WT: 54 Good: 27-4-2-7 Track: 6-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 11-1-4-4 54-56kg: 14-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-2
Sire: Pierro Dam: Rosnaree J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 54-6-8-11 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-6-4 Last Win: 18/09/21 (319 Days)
Owner: Galletta Construction Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 05Feb22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 R Dolan	 56	 $26	 King Ratel	 1:36.57	 (23.54)	 10	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 14	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Bailey Wheeler	 54.5	 $31	 Patino Ruby	 0:57.29	 (22.79)	 14	 11	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 11Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 60.5	 $13	 Straya Pride	 1:27.13	 (24.20)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 8	 22Jun22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $31	 Narrated	 1:39.06	 (25.13)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 7	 17Jul22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $8.5	 Soloist	 1:33.53	 (23.29)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
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11 HENDO’S MAGIC Trainer: G L Frazer Barrier: 10 Total: 44-4-7-1 Prize Money: A$127,985
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 18-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-2-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Solar Slipper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-4-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-5-0 Last Win: 30/04/21 (460 Days)
Owner: J L Henderson & W R Burley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 04Dec21	 NEW	turf	 1850	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $6.5	 Classic Train	 1:56.41	 (24.49)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
7 of 13	 18Dec21	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $101	 Darleb	 1:36.12	 (23.32)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 6	 09Jan22	 NOW	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 60	 $6	 Clear Blonde	 1:41.12	 (25.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 17Jun22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 59.5	 $31	 Notions	 1:20.80	 (24.57)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 17Jul22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Reece Jones	 55	 $10	 Soloist	 1:33.53	 (23.29)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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R4 03 Aug 2022 | Eagle Farm | Ctry Music R’day 10 Sept (C1)
Distance: 1600m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
1:28 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 722077
	 2	 32317
	 3	 153220
	 4	 212
	 5	 75241
	 6	 06601
	 7	 356767
	 8	 321572
	 9	 724128
	10	 890102
	11	 075706

OTYRAR
PODIUM
JAKKALBERRY FINN
NOBLE CAT
SNATCH
FLYING ROTHE
LOGOMANIA
ADALISSA
RONLEE GAL
LOVIN’ DE QUO
DACXI KABOOM

59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
56.5
55
55
54.5
54

8
10
11
7
9
4
6
2
1
5
3

J BYRNE
J ORMAN
B STEWART
M CAHILL
S COLLETT
BEN THOMPSON
L TARRANT
M DU PLESSIS
R FRADD
N THOMAS
ADIN THOMPSON  2 

C WALLER
C WALLER
D VANDYKE
B LOCKWOOD
D FORSTER
R HEATHCOTE
B DAIS
M NOLAN
K SCHWEIDA
D R WARD
D R GAFA

5
4
6
5
5
4
4
5
4
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G

GB
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
63
62
62
62
60
58
59
59
58
43

	10-�1�-3-1
	 5-�1�-1-2
	 8-�1�-3-2
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-0-2
	10-�1�-3-1
	 7-�1�-2-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	18-�1�-1-3

$27,267
$40,915
$31,820
$29,200
$9,391
$27,040
$40,765
$32,770
$32,200
$19,500
$37,045

	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 OTYRAR Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$27,267
Jockey: J Byrne WT: 59 Good: 7-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b gb g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: New Approach Dam: Ollie Olga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/21 (494 Days)
Owner: A Bosma, Mrs A Focas, W John, A Mahoney, B Broomhead, Mrs N Mackenzie, G Carroll, Mrs R Fowler, Mrs L Robinson, A Jones, Mrs C Paisley, K Paisley, Ms T Morrissey, S Williams, 
Mrs J Bruere, N Davidson, Ebb Tide No. 3 (Mgr: A Bosma) & Heretaunga No 3 (Mgr:

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 07Jun21	 LTR	 turf	 2012	 G 	 OB85	 [	 7]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $15	 Surefire	 2:06.66	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 08Dec21	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 H Bowman	 57	 $*4	 Solar Apex	 1:37.83	 (23.91)	 7	 7	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
12 of 13	26Dec21	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 57	 $5.5	 Nothinsweetaboutme	 1:37.95	 (23.63)	 12	 12	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 08Jan22	 ROS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 54	 $21	 Casino Kid	 1:51.99	 (24.03)	 7	 8	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 09Jun22	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Prebble	 60	 $*3.2	 Mio Sorrento	 1:24.84	 (23.37)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse

2 PODIUM Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$40,915
Jockey: J Orman WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Apamurra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 21/04/22 (104 Days)
Owner: Unifaith Bloodstock (Mgr: A J Koolman) & Torryburn Stud (Mgr: J S Cornish)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 30Sep21	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J B Mc Donald	 56.5	 $17	 Ka Bling	 1:09.82	 (22.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 13Oct21	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Mc Evoy	 58.5	 $5	 Gracilistyla	 1:25.06	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
3 of 13	 17Nov21	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Mc Evoy	 59	 $9.5	 Banana Queen	 1:23.11	 (23.36)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 21Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Magorrian	 58.5	 $*2.2	 Baranof	 1:20.76	 (23.90)	 3	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
7 of 8	 18May22	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 58	 $*3.4	 Tympanist	 1:35.96	 (24.67)	 1	 1	 ....13¼.........................No excuse

3 JAKKALBERRY FINN Trainer: D Vandyke Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$31,820
Jockey: B Stewart WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 5-1-1-2 58+kg: 7-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Jakkalberry Dam: Graphite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-2 Last Win: 04/06/21 (425 Days)
Owner: P G Boyce, M B Henzell, Fossickers Plus 1 (Mgr: B C Buckley), D White, R Henzell, G R Waters, S L Webb, T M Payten, S J Miller, J A Fitzpatrick, T Ryan, G Wood, M S Walton & P P 
Saad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 22Oct21	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 R Maloney	 59	 $*1.9	 Madame Mo	 1:37.50	 (24.51)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 10Nov21	 IPS	 turf	 1680	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 R Maloney	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Dream Song	 1:44.37	 (23.77)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 03Dec21	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Byrne	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Yourjokingme Right	 1:23.99	 (23.29)	 9	 9	 ........ 6.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 18Dec21	 GCO	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 B Pengelly	 57	 $3.4	 Dorset Coast	 1:50.41	 (23.60)	 9	 9	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
10 of 11	16Jul22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J G-Chester	 59	 $4.6	 My Adeline	 1:23.19	 (24.42)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back

4 NOBLE CAT Trainer: B Lockwood Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$29,200
Jockey: M Cahill WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Albrecht Dam: Tabby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 22/06/22 (42 Days)
Owner: Dr B J Hudson, M R Tudehope, Ms L S Amitrano-Hudson, Mrs C M Tudehope, R G Freer & A C Tory

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 29May22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Fradd	 59	 $*3	 Road To Emmaus	 1:25.41	 (25.72)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 14Jun22	 DGN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Du Plessis	 ---	 $--	 Master’n’commander	 1:13.60	 (24.35)	-	-	   ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 22Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1660	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Orman	 59	 $6.5	 Critical Thinker	 1:40.69	 (24.29)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.......................Laid in 50m
3 of 5	 12Jul22	 DGN	 turf	 1050	 H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Collett	 ---	 $--	 Hatchet	 1:05.62	 (24.02)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 24Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Orman	 59	 $*2.3	 A Big Chance	 1:41.44	 (25.69)	 5	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
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5 SNATCH Trainer: D Forster Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,391
Jockey: S Collett WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: Silvara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/04/22 (107 Days)
Owner: Mrs C M Mayne, N C Mayne, G L Catton, P Baverstock, C Maher, D H Bressow, J W McInally, M S Templeton & J J Catton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 09Sep21	 WVL	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Allpress	 59.5	 $*3	 One To Die For	 1:46.47	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ....10½.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 05Jan22	 OTK	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Parkes	 58.5	 $9.3	 Hez Rusty	 1:36.87	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 24Feb22	 WNU	turf	 2040	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S J Macnab	 58.5	 $7.5	 Apache Anne	 2:11.08	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 09Mar22	 OTK	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Asano	 58.5	 $6.1	 Bayarmaa	 2:21.00	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 18Apr22	 WVL	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Parkes	 59.5	 $4.5	 The Belvoir	 2:09.97	 (--.--)	 7	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

6 FLYING ROTHE Trainer: R Heathcote Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$27,040
Jockey: Ben Thompson WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Cara Biddy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/22 (10 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd, L Robb, R C Starkins, A G Pardavi, C A Wilson, M Phillips, J Rose, G N Gees, C Baas, C W Berndt, M J Pinna, A B Tannahill, A Tannahill, A M Carlish, D M 
Turner, R Dam, M W Owen, C Seeger & Taubro Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	12Dec21	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Marshall	 57.5	 $71	 Not Another	 1:12.32	 (23.53)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 24Dec21	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Marshall	 57	 $41	 Kerchak	 1:18.81	 (23.05)	 10	 10	 ........ 8........................ Slow away
6 of 12	 17Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 57.5	 $7.5	 Lovin’ De Quo	 1:25.52	 (24.46)	 8	 7	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
10 of 14	29Jun22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jaden Lloyd	 55	 $41	 Out Back Boom	 1:25.60	 (24.48)	 12	 13	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
1 of 9	 24Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Orman	 57	 $5	 Jane His Wife	 1:40.91	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win

7 LOGOMANIA Trainer: B Dais Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$40,765
Jockey: L Tarrant WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Words J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/12/21 (217 Days)
Owner: Ms P R Dais & Ms N L Ramsay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 05Feb22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 M Du Plessis	 54.5	 $26	 Merimee	 1:21.17	 (24.27)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 10	 12Feb22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $31	 Enterprise Pomme	 1:11.47	 (23.74)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 25Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 L Dittman	 58.5	 $21	 Manhood	 1:04.11	 (22.22)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 10Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 L Tarrant	 57.5	 $7	 Love My Super	 1:04.71	 (22.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 27Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 L Tarrant	 54.5	 $14	 Hatchet	 1:11.34	 (23.38)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

8 ADALISSA Trainer: M Nolan Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$32,770
Jockey: M Du Plessis WT: 55 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Supriym Story J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 9-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/12/21 (223 Days)
Owner: D J Watkins, Mrs C I Watkins, Miss E Watkins, Miss S I Watkins, J Watkins & Dr E R Nixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11Dec21	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Leslie Tilley	 58	 $*1.8	 Path Ahead	 1:41.31	 (25.05)	 10	 7	 ........ 1............... Inconvenienced
1 of 8	 23Dec21	 TOO	 turf	 1880	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Du Plessis	 55.5	 $*2.2	 Burn The Boats	 1:57.32	 (25.25)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 8	 01Jan22	 TOO	 turf	 1880	 S 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 Isabella Rabjones	 54	 $10	 Montana Night	 1:58.15	 (26.19)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¼...............Overraced early
7 of 10	 18Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms M Savva	 55.5	 $16	 Dream Decision	 1:08.11	 (25.20)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼.............. Checked at start
2 of 9	 16Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Ms M Savva	 54	 $21	 Loburn Lass	 1:21.38	 (25.12)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

9 RONLEE GAL Trainer: K Schweida Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$32,200
Jockey: R Fradd WT: 55 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Conca Bella J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/06/22 (46 Days)
Owner: Wilrace Pty Ltd (Mgr: D G Wilson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 08Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms T Brooker	 55	 $4.6	 Gambu	 1:22.75	 (24.57)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 01Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Orman	 57	 $*2.8	 Reeanon	 1:13.13	 (24.21)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 18Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Fradd	 55	 $*3.7	 Bernmark	 1:24.50	 (23.90)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.............. Checked at start
2 of 7	 06Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 K Wilson-Taylor	 54.5	 $5.5	 Tee Amici	 1:36.19	 (24.73)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½...............Overraced early
8 of 10	 16Jul22	 EAF	 turf	 1805	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms T Brooker	 54	 $19	 Rayjen	 1:52.07	 (23.44)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾...............Overraced early

10 LOVIN’ DE QUO Trainer: D R Ward Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$19,500
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 54.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Buxom Babe J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/06/22 (47 Days)
Owner: C J Maidment, Mrs K R Maidment, Ms K M Van Haarlem, P Wright, C Ward, R W Ward, B J Ryan, Z J Ryan, M J Ryan, C K Cumiskey, J M McDonald, J T Harris, N J Hurley, G C My-�
ers, P J Surawski, N J Potter, Mrs L A Morrison, Miss J M Ryan, D C Slade & J J Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 16Jan22	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Allen	 57.5	 $4.4	 Rosie Red Shoes	 1:12.29	 (24.61)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¼............................No show
11 of 11	25Apr22	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Thomas	 54	 $31	 Watachoice	 1:05.19	 (24.57)	 5	 6	 ....15¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 12	 17Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Thomas	 54.5	 $71	 Easier Said	 1:25.52	 (24.46)	 5	 5	 ...... nk............... Shifted out start
12 of 15	02Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 G3	 [	15]	 N Thomas	 55	 $151	 Majestic Colour	 1:41.44	 (24.05)	 14	 11	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 17Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 N Thomas	 56	 $15	 Above The Sky	 1:39.39	 (25.33)	 7	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
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11 DACXI KABOOM Trainer: D R Gafa Barrier: 3 Total: 18-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$37,045
Jockey: Adin Thompson (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 14-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Sidereus Dam: Ailish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/01/20 (931 Days)
Owner: D R Gafa, Mrs V Gafa & S Ventham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 03Aug21	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Alisha Ross	 54	 $6.5	 Marto	 1:17.32	 (23.15)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¾..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 7	 14Aug21	 GLA	 turf	 1517	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Ms H Richardson	 56	 $7	 Malvagio	 1:33.36	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....20½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 21Jun22	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 N Thomas	 54	 $91	 Hodgson	 1:06.57	 (23.94)	 8	 9	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
12 of 12	10Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 N Thomas	 54	 $101	 Vitae	 1:23.70	 (24.67)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 24Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 N Thomas	 59	 $101	 A Big Chance	 1:41.44	 (25.69)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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R5 03 Aug 2022 | Canterbury | Ranvet (Bm72)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM72	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $55,000
1:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 312323
	 2	 102116
	 3	 155738
	 4	 404526
	 5	 265164
	 6	 171300
	 7	 111378
	 8	 478325
	 9	 127125
	10	 151171
	11	 251205

BUGALUGS
DISTILLATE
NEVER SECOND
PRINCE INVINCIBLE
CEASEFIRE
CONRAD
NOT ANOTHER REIBY
BUCKIN’ BEAUTY
IMPULSE CONTROL
TEN BELLS
MISS JAY FOX

61
60
60
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
57
56

7
11
6
13
8
2
4
9
14
5
12

REECE JONES  1.5 
--
T BERRY
--
S CLIPPERTON
N RAWILLER
R BAYLISS
P SCORSE  3 

J B MC DONALD
H BOWMAN
MS R KING

S I SINGLETON
M DALE
ANNABEL NEASHAM
SARA RYAN
P MESSARA
MS K WAUGH
J PRIDE
D LANE
NATHAN DOYLE
SCOTT COLLINGS
B BAKER

7
5
5
5
5
4
5
7
5
5
5

G
M
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
74
74
69
68
68
68
71
71
68
66

	39-�9�-8-5
	17-�6�-3-2
	13-�4�-2-1
	19-�3�-5-1
	11-�4�-1-0
	 7-�2�-1-1
	15-�3�-3-2
	48-�7�-9-5
	16-�4�-4-2
	 6-�4�-0-0
	21-�4�-4-2

$221,175
$182,080
$122,255
$157,360
$101,715
$77,840
$96,930
$317,030
$110,745
$131,050
$141,025

	6-�2�-1-3
	5-�3�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-1
	9-�2�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	29-�5�-4-2
	7-�1�-3-1
	2-�2�-0-0
	13-�4�-2-2

EMERGENCY
	12	 00187
	13	 048080
	14	 932533

NIPOTINO
SUPER
SAUSALITO

54.5
56.5
54

10
1
3

BROCK RYAN
A ADKINS
--

J THOMPSON
M S MINERVINI
P PERRY

3
7
8

C
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

64
63
52

	 5-�1�-0-0
	34-�5�-3-2
	61-�6�-9-11

$41,250
$182,225
$211,625

	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	13-�1�-0-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 BUGALUGS Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 7 Total: 39-9-8-5 Prize Money: A$221,175
Jockey: Reece Jones (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 23-5-7-0 Track: 3-1-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 21-4-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-3
Sire: Scintillo Dam: Bohemian Circus J+H: 5-1-2-2 Turf: 39-9-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-1-5 Last Win: 21/01/22 (194 Days)
Owner: Shaky Bloodstock (Mgr: K H Grant)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 21Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 Reece Jones	 56	 $8	 Eye See Things	 1:04.46	 (23.54)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 9	 11Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 Reece Jones	 55	 $9	 Sessions Road	 1:13.08	 (23.87)	 2	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 25Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 Reece Jones	 56	 $9.5	 Sixgun	 1:05.93	 (23.83)	 4	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 20Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Reece Jones	 61.5	 $4.4	 Primal Scream	 0:56.52	 (22.18)	 5	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 13	 01Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Reece Jones	 59.5	 $7	 Mo’s Crown	 0:58.15	 (22.79)	 6	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

2 DISTILLATE Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 11 Total: 17-6-3-2 Prize Money: A$182,080
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 8-2-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-4-1-1 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Illusionist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-6-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-4-1-1 Last Win: 07/07/22 (27 Days)
Owner: P A Foster, M J Dale, B J Afford, J E Humphries, G V Sweeney & T A Young

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	06May22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	15]	 Zac Wadick	 57	 $5.5	 Fangela	 1:10.73	 (23.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 20May22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	10]	 Ms J Presits	 59.5	 $4	 Devine Miss	 0:58.42	 (22.95)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 14Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $*2.7	 Seventh Seal	 0:58.84	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 5	 07Jul22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $5	 Curtis Island	 1:10.98	 (26.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼............... Shifted out start
6 of 9	 16Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 Ms E Hennessy	 53	 $8.5	 The Big Easy	 1:06.86	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

3 NEVER SECOND Trainer: Annabel Neasham Barrier: 6 Total: 13-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$122,255
Jockey: T Berry WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Dual Chamber J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 13-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-2-0 Last Win: 29/12/21 (217 Days)
Owner: Go Bloodstock Australia (Mgr: Sir O G Glenn)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 08Jan22	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 59.5	 $5.5	 Rule Of Law	 1:05.01	 (22.65)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼......................Hard to load
5 of 8	 07May22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56.5	 $6	 Siege	 0:58.94	 (22.99)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 01Jun22	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 J B Mc Donald	 60.5	 $6	 Curtis Island	 1:01.26	 (24.59)	 3	 4	 ...... 12.......................... Lost plate
3 of 12	 18Jun22	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 59	 $18	 Rubinocchi	 1:04.64	 (22.54)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 09Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 6	 [	 2]	 B Loy	 54.5	 $10	 Goldsborough	 1:11.20	 (22.82)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

4 PRINCE INVINCIBLE Trainer: Sara Ryan Barrier: 13 Total: 19-3-5-1 Prize Money: A$157,360
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Liten Prinsessa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-0 Last Win: 14/08/21 (354 Days)
Owner: Ms S Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	01Jan22	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Reece Jones	 56	 $10	 Finally Realise	 1:03.28	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........... Hampered at start
4 of 10	 18May22	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 59.5	 $21	 Curtis Island	 1:06.27	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 08Jun22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 57.5	 $17	 Rifles	 1:08.35	 (25.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 14	 25Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 56	 $13	 Pandora Blue	 1:04.38	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.....................Eased 200m
6 of 13	 16Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 57	 $8	 Noble Soldier	 1:13.26	 (24.41)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
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5 CEASEFIRE Trainer: P Messara Barrier: 8 Total: 11-4-1-0 Prize Money: A$101,715
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 59 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-4-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Amandine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/22 (73 Days)
Owner: Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara), A Hodgson, Mrs J Hodgson, B Hodgson, Mrs J Hodgson, I Ferrier, Mrs B Penfold, L O’Shea & G Brosnan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 13Nov21	 NEW	turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55.5	 $6.5	 Street Power	 1:19.18	 (24.45)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
5 of 14	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 A B Collett	 55	 $*2.9	 Patino Ruby	 0:57.29	 (22.79)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼..........Struck interference
1 of 11	 22May22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 62	 $*2.2	 She’s Independent	 1:19.43	 (24.55)	 5	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
6 of 10	 04Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 61.5	 $*2.6	 Nitride	 1:22.24	 (24.86)	 4	 4	 ........ 2................... Every chance
4 of 10	 29Jun22	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 N Rawiller	 59	 $7	 Dalaalaat	 1:15.24	 (24.37)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

6 CONRAD Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 2 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$77,840
Jockey: N Rawiller WT: 59 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: No Comment J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/08/21 (349 Days)
Owner: J Yee, Mrs B Yee, W Yee, E Yee, Ms L Yee, M E Waugh, R L Roulston, F Gelonesi, Miss R M Hartney, Mrs L J McKern, P N McKern, Mrs B J Fischer, A W Dow, R P Barwick, G R 
Johns, S R Woodbridge & B Fletcher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 03Apr21	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G3	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 56.5	 $*3.7	 Jumbo Fortune	 1:23.85	 (23.49)	 1	 2	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 19Aug21	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J B Mc Donald	 57.5	 $*1.7	 Fox Fighter	 1:03.96	 (22.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 7	 20Oct21	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 A B Collett	 60.5	 $*3.7	 Snitzonfire	 1:21.56	 (22.26)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Shifted in
12 of 18	30Oct21	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM68	 [	 9]	 A B Collett	 55.5	 $11	 Kiss Sum	 1:29.02	 (23.10)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	25Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	11]	 Tom Sherry	 57.5	 $*5.5	 Pandora Blue	 1:04.38	 (23.33)	 11	 9	 ..... 4¼.................Checked 100m

7 NOT ANOTHER REIBY Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 4 Total: 15-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$96,930
Jockey: R Bayliss WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Reiby Regina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-0 Last Win: 25/08/21 (343 Days)
Owner: J C Westneat, Mrs V Ostini, W N Ostini, I Warchomij, P A Till, M W Thomas, J M Thomas, L J Tansey, Mrs B A Ostini, T W Ostini, A Merheb, A Di Giovanni, P A David, A P S Caush, 
Mrs V Causa, J A Baldacchino, C Assaf, S J Kershaw, Buffto’s First Kiss (R L Dy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 05Aug21	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 T Clark	 58	 $19	 Conglomerate	 0:57.69	 (22.86)	 2	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 10	 25Aug21	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $10	 Buckin’ Beauty	 1:05.70	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 08Sep21	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 T Clark	 59.5	 $8	 So United	 1:11.01	 (24.28)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 11Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 T Clark	 59.5	 $14	 Miss Jay Fox	 1:04.72	 (23.08)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 10Mar22	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $16	 Stolen Jade	 1:12.77	 (24.77)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

8 BUCKIN’ BEAUTY Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 9 Total: 48-7-9-5 Prize Money: A$317,030
Jockey: P Scorse (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 22-4-6-1 Track: 13-4-1-2

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 21-3-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-5-4-2
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Lucky Beauty J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 48-7-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-3-4 Last Win: 18/02/22 (166 Days)
Owner: Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P Colley), R Phillips, G Rush, L Mulholland, Mrs P Mulholland, M Cock, M Cock, M Evans, W Mulholland, G Spratt & G Ebbeck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 23Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 P Scorse	 59	 $17	 Sunborn	 1:09.87	 (26.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 18May22	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 Reece Jones	 58	 $31	 Curtis Island	 1:06.27	 (24.13)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 08Jun22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 Chris Williams	 59	 $10	 I Call Junee Home	 1:08.20	 (24.93)	 2	 3	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 19Jun22	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 58.5	 $7.5	 Tucson Valley	 1:04.18	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 14Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 R Fradd	 55.5	 $21	 Ice In Vancouver	 0:57.33	 (23.22)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

9 IMPULSE CONTROL Trainer: Nathan Doyle Barrier: 14 Total: 16-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$110,745
Jockey: J B Mc Donald WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-2-2 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: So Tempted J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-4-1 Last Win: 09/04/22 (116 Days)
Owner: Hollymount Stud (Mgr: M B Sandblom) & Z Szambelanczyk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 12Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Madi Derrick	 59.5	 $6.5	 Sequana	 1:06.11	 (22.82)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 30Mar22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $12	 Devils Triangle	 1:08.76	 (25.55)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 09Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 9]	 Madi Derrick	 56	 $19	 Mosht Up	 1:14.15	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............. Checked at start
2 of 9	 23Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 T Schiller	 57	 $8.5	 Sunborn	 1:09.87	 (26.07)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 07May22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Madi Derrick	 55.5	 $12	 Showtime Lady	 1:11.21	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½..........Struck interference

10 TEN BELLS Trainer: Scott Collings Barrier: 5 Total: 6-4-0-0 Prize Money: A$131,050
Jockey: H Bowman WT: 57 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Decibeel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/21 (291 Days)
Owner: S A Henman, M H Cowling, A J Hall, M F Minehan, T P Minehan, P B Davis, P Morse, A F Twyford, M Barrow, J A Peterson, M G Johnston & N P Schofield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 26Mar21	 SPH	 turf	 1407	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $3.6	 Black Bacardi	 1:28.23	 (25.37)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 30Jul21	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 56.5	 $8	 Okay Okay	 0:59.61	 (23.87)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 15	 21Aug21	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 55	 $16	 Foxie La Belle	 1:04.21	 (23.29)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 15	 04Sep21	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	13]	 J R Collett	 55.5	 $11	 Superb Boy	 1:10.81	 (23.84)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
1 of 13	 16Oct21	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 55	 $9.5	 Street Power	 1:04.34	 (22.61)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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11 MISS JAY FOX Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 12 Total: 21-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$141,025
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 56 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 6-1-2-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-2-2
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Miss Eejay J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 21-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-3-1 Last Win: 11/02/22 (173 Days)
Owner: Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker), M J Davidson, F P Doyle, D H Morris, A C Frogley, Mrs H Byrnes, N Tayar, S La Rocca, R J Worrell, Mrs D A Worrell, Per Ardua Racing (Mgr: J S 
Minns), D G Simmons, S J Doyle, G Gallico, S Doyle, M S Millar, S B Millar, G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 21Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Ms J Duggan	 56	 $12	 Jal Lei	 1:13.72	 (23.66)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾...........................Shifted in
1 of 7	 11Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 55	 $5.5	 Salina Dreaming	 1:04.72	 (23.08)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 7	 25Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 54.5	 $4.6	 Sixgun	 1:05.93	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
12 of 14	25Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 Ashley Morgan	 54	 $26	 Hulk	 1:04.38	 (23.29)	 5	 7	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 13Jul22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 B Lerena	 57	 $9.5	 Glittery	 1:07.75	 (24.96)	 4	 4	 ..... 9½.......................Lacerations

12 NIPOTINO Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$41,250
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Nieta J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/02/22 (159 Days)
Owner: G De Vries, Mrs M De Vries, Miss A De Vries, J De Vries, K Duggan, B Whyte, Miss L Haywood, P Smith, R Poot, Mrs J Duggan, T Hunter, M Cohen, P Cohen, B Cohen, Mrs T Cohen, 
Kmps Racing (Mgr: M Streater), Adam Family Racing (Mgr: Mrs N Adam) & Thoroughbred

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	02Oct21	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 G3	 [	11]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $31	 Sejardan	 0:57.99	 (22.93)	 8	 13	 ..... 7¼............................ Poor run
10 of 10	12Feb22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Brock Ryan	 56	 $41	 Mumbai Jewel	 1:04.38	 (23.29)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 25Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Bayliss	 57	 $17	 Hell I Am	 1:05.93	 (24.40)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 8	 12Mar22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 G3	 [	 6]	 R Bayliss	 55.5	 $21	 Rise Of The Masses	 1:13.16	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 19Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Bayliss	 58.5	 $10	 Sneaky Paige	 1:04.71	 (23.63)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse

13 SUPER Trainer: M S Minervini Barrier: 1 Total: 34-5-3-2 Prize Money: A$182,225
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 56.5 Good: 22-5-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 5-4-0-1 56-58kg: 13-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Good Weekend J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/11/20 (627 Days)
Owner: M S & Mrs M J Minervini, P K Cooper, D F Sullivan, Dr G J P Carey, Mrs E H Newbold-Carey, D P Heffernan, J A Smith, M L Shilton, W C Foran, J M Morris, M J Wallington, G K John-�
son, P Mackenzie, R D & Mrs K A Dailey, P S Christian & Wungali Racing (Mgr: R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 17Sep21	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Liam Blanch	 53	 $26	 Capital Reign	 0:51.07	 (22.07)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 29Sep21	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 R Bayliss	 59.5	 $21	 Much Much Better	 1:12.03	 (22.58)	 6	 7	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	23Oct21	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 L Magorrian	 57.5	 $61	 Pandora Blue	 1:09.50	 (22.95)	 5	 7	 ..... 9¾............................ Poor run
8 of 12	 13Nov21	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM88	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 53	 $101	 Much Much Better	 1:17.95	 (23.73)	 5	 5	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	04Dec21	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Tom Sherry	 54.5	 $31	 Arctic Thunder	 1:17.67	 (22.99)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back

14 SAUSALITO Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 3 Total: 61-6-9-11 Prize Money: A$211,625
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 29-6-1-4 Track: 8-0-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 11-3-2-3 54-56kg: 34-2-7-5 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 13-1-0-3
Sire: Sebring Dam: Free Spirited J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 61-6-9-11 Soft/Heavy: 31-0-8-6 Last Win: 16/10/20 (656 Days)
Owner: P Perry & D P Dunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 25Apr22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $16	 Magic On Ice	 1:06.25	 (23.90)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 14May22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $7.5	 Revivalist	 1:14.28	 (24.93)	 9	 8	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 02Jun22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 55	 $*3.5	 Tucson Valley	 1:04.42	 (23.34)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 02Jul22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 55	 $5	 Rivabrook	 1:14.80	 (24.88)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 23Jul22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 55	 $4	 Mr Polar	 1:08.48	 (24.40)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
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R6 03 Aug 2022 | Eagle Farm | Mekka Races 10 August (Bm68)
Distance: 1500m | Class: BM68	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
2:03 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 062178
	 2	 907071
	 3	 725436
	 4	 635594
	 5	 564399
	 6	 174805
	 7	 219051
	 8	 334138
	 9	 115486
	10	 296531
	11	 713974
	12	 827521

FORT WAYNE
MAGIC CHARLEE
THIS IS SO
VENDIDIT
COSMIC GOSSIP
TOOMAI
HEMSWORTH
ISOLYFE
THINK HIGH
JEEHAAN
TOROWOTO
A BIG CHANCE

63
62
59
59
58
57.5
57
55.5
55.5
54.5
54.5
53.5

7
10
9
1
12
3
6
8
4
5
2
11

--
ANGELA JONES  3 

ADIN THOMPSON  2 

B THORNTON
R FRADD
M CAHILL
J BYRNE
BEN THOMPSON
M DU PLESSIS
MS T HARRISON
MS S THORNTON
S COLLETT

S KENDRICK
M A CURRIE
SALLY TAYLOR
G A THORNTON
S KENDRICK
K LEES
K LEES
C WALLER
M DUNN
R HEATHCOTE
T J GOLLAN
MS J AITKENHEAD

6
7
8
6
5
6
5
4
5
5
7
6

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
H
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

76
74
68
68
70
69
64
61
61
63
59
57

	22-�5�-3-2
	42-�7�-6-3
	26-�4�-3-1
	22-�3�-1-6
	35-�5�-3-6
	30-�5�-3-1
	11-�3�-1-2
	 7-�1�-0-3
	12-�2�-2-1
	13-�2�-3-3
	17-�2�-2-3
	30-�2�-5-2

$115,725
$160,065
$153,755
$87,325
$231,125
$134,225
$51,510
$34,480
$49,300
$56,130
$45,065
$74,675

	2-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 FORT WAYNE Trainer: S Kendrick Barrier: 7 Total: 22-5-3-2 Prize Money: A$115,725
Jockey: -- WT: 63 Good: 15-4-2-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 8-3-2-2 58+kg: 13-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Uncle Mo Dam: Orabelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 15/01/22 (200 Days)
Owner: Krew Racing (Mgr: N R Kendrick), C Perks, A G Perks, A M Smith, G Butler, B Holden, L P Chew, P J Lestone, U P T (Mgr: B R Frazer), Onachin (Mgr: K Greenway) & Past Champions 
Racing (Mgr: A J Hart)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 11Dec21	 EAF	 turf	 1300	 G 	 RS2LY	[	 4]	 B Thornton	 56	 $15	 Zoulou Dancer	 1:17.98	 (24.02)	 10	 11	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
2 of 11	 27Dec21	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 B Nothdurft	 62.5	 $*4.8	 Endless Mystery	 1:38.98	 (24.34)	 3	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 5	 15Jan22	 DOO	turf	 1660	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 K Wilson-Taylor	 56	 $5	 Linthorpe Lad	 1:39.86	 (22.83)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾............................. Laid out
7 of 9	 29Jan22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 6	 [	 4]	 Ms T Brooker	 55	 $5.5	 Profit	 1:39.50	 (22.69)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Laid in at turn
8 of 11	 22Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 S Tomlinson	 58.5	 $31	 Love Yers All	 1:20.36	 (23.28)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

2 MAGIC CHARLEE Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 10 Total: 42-7-6-3 Prize Money: A$160,065
Jockey: Angela Jones (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 29-6-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 7-1-2-2 58+kg: 23-4-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Danelee Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-7-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 23/07/22 (11 Days)
Owner: Ms M M Fullarton, Mrs V A Brown, S J Green & Mrs L M Wardley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	27May22	 INV	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 D Peisley	 58	 $31	 Eiger	 1:29.34	 (26.25)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾.....................Eased 100m
7 of 13	 12Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Leah Kilner	 54	 $81	 Morethannumberone	 1:24.05	 (24.12)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
11 of 13	18Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 S 	 1LY	 [	13]	 B Loy	 56	 $61	 Jakama	 1:42.50	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 12	 17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $20	 Zou De Moon	 1:23.66	 (24.11)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 23Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Olivia Webb	 56.5	 $9	 Jetski	 1:14.73	 (24.86)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win

3 THIS IS SO Trainer: Sally Taylor Barrier: 9 Total: 26-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$153,755
Jockey: Adin Thompson (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 13-1-3-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: So Sydney J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-0-1 Last Win: 05/02/22 (179 Days)
Owner: J P King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16Mar22	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 4	 [	 5]	 B Louis	 57	 $8.5	 Mosshiki	 1:36.30	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 ........ 2............. Shifted out 400m
5 of 10	 04Apr22	 DOO	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Jaden Lloyd	 57	 $*3.7	 Rhyme Time	 1:40.77	 (23.42)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾........... Hampered at start
4 of 11	 16Apr22	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Adin Thompson	 55.5	 $18	 Gave Us Up	 1:36.03	 (22.85)	 8	 7	 ........ 5.......................... Lost plate
3 of 8	 30Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1850	 H 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 59	 $8.5	 Travelling Kate	 2:01.19	 (25.76)	 6	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 L Rolls	 55.5	 $10	 Zou De Moon	 1:23.66	 (24.11)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

4 VENDIDIT Trainer: G A Thornton Barrier: 1 Total: 22-3-1-6 Prize Money: A$87,325
Jockey: B Thornton WT: 59 Good: 12-2-0-3 Track: 5-1-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 11-2-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Rose Of Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-3 Last Win: 16/10/21 (291 Days)
Owner: C M Miller, G A Helliar, D M Smith, Mrs S Bradley, A S Ramsey, J Cartwright, Mrs C A Gaete, J K Lamb, G Duffy-Smith, R B Blackshaw, N Lockett, P R Everitt, J Lockett, D Howard, D L 
Gaul & Coffey Bloodstock (Mgr: C Coffey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 17Nov21	 DOO	turf	 1640	 G 	 4	 [	 7]	 K Wilson-Taylor	 56.5	 $9.5	 Donandkim	 1:39.31	 (23.25)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 04Dec21	 GCO	turf	 1800	 S 	 5	 [	 6]	 C Whiteley	 58	 $11	 Divine Eleven	 1:51.63	 (23.91)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........... Overraced 1200m
5 of 12	 15Dec21	 IPS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 S Tomlinson	 56	 $6	 Elegant Drover	 1:42.29	 (23.56)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 01Jan22	 DOO	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 S Tomlinson	 56	 $9	 Lady Solerno	 2:07.18	 (24.27)	 4	 9	 ....10¾............................No show
4 of 14	 16Jul22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms S Thornton	 59	 $31	 Hot Spring Gold	 1:24.23	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
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5 COSMIC GOSSIP Trainer: S Kendrick Barrier: 12 Total: 35-5-3-6 Prize Money: A$231,125
Jockey: R Fradd WT: 58 Good: 26-4-3-4 Track: 13-1-1-2

5yo ch aus m Fav: 6-2-2-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: O’ Venus J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 34-5-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-2 Last Win: 10/10/21 (297 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Falk, Mrs J D Kirkby, Ms G Barraza, Mrs S C Lewis, Mrs T Kendrick, Mrs J H Russell, Miss C P Penklis, Mrs K F Clarke & P Lewis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 18Dec21	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Leah Kilner	 55.5	 $9	 Dune Forty Five	 1:37.69	 (23.75)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 03Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 5	 [	 1]	 Leah Kilner	 56	 $5.5	 Foreign Territory	 1:12.28	 (23.51)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 10	 17Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 6	 [	 2]	 S Collett	 54	 $10	 Broken Hero	 1:25.47	 (23.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 02Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM80	 [	 5]	 Ms T Brooker	 54	 $16	 Fast Talking	 1:55.25	 (25.12)	 4	 3	 ..... 8¾............................No show
9 of 10	 16Jul22	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 6	 [	 5]	 Ms T Brooker	 55.5	 $51	 Bottega	 1:36.57	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 7½.............. Wide throughout

6 TOOMAI Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 3 Total: 30-5-3-1 Prize Money: A$134,225
Jockey: M Cahill WT: 57.5 Good: 19-4-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 14-5-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Mrs Kipling J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 30-5-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/01/22 (211 Days)
Owner: R C Callander, G A Johnson, M R Duff, Blues Racing (Mgr: S J Noyce), G B Hughes, Mrs K Pizzinga, Mrs L Spratt, P J Mc Grath, D Morris, A J Watson, T Roberto, A Hall, G Williams, D 
C Seargeant, J Saunders & G W Colless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 19Jan22	 NEW	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Bailey Wheeler	 55.5	 $5.5	 Danish Prince	 1:33.65	 (24.27)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 29Jan22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 Madi Derrick	 54.5	 $8	 Galaxy Belle	 1:38.62	 (22.68)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 04Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 Bailey Wheeler	 53	 $21	 Nitride	 1:22.24	 (24.86)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	24Jun22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Bailey Wheeler	 53	 $26	 High Court	 1:10.86	 (23.74)	 12	 11	 ..... 8¼.....................Eased 200m
5 of 11	 17Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 61	 $21	 Jeehaan	 1:26.26	 (25.31)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away

7 HEMSWORTH Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 6 Total: 11-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$51,510
Jockey: J Byrne WT: 57 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch nz g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Betty Blockbuster J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/22 (19 Days)
Owner: Fraser Thoroughbreds (Mgr T & D Fraser)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 11Mar22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 60	 $9.5	 Keen Contributer	 1:31.33	 (23.55)	 4	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 11	 31Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1870	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $10	 Theo Legion	 2:04.13	 (26.97)	 3	 3	 ....16¼............................No show
11 of 12	21Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1850	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Dylan Gibbons	 57	 $16	 Travelling Kate	 1:56.47	 (24.68)	 1	 2	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 11	 24Jun22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Bailey Wheeler	 53.5	 $7	 Lady Patricia	 1:23.71	 (24.23)	 5	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Dylan Gibbons	 61	 $4.8	 Don’t Forget Dad	 1:26.93	 (24.01)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win

8 ISOLYFE Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$34,480
Jockey: Ben Thompson WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Walk With Attitude J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/22 (121 Days)
Owner: B Flannery, Mrs P A Flannery, T D Flannery & Q J Flannery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 30Oct21	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Hutchings	 58.5	 $5	 Smirk	 1:25.39	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 16Mar22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Collett	 58	 $3.7	 Script Writer	 1:10.80	 (23.19)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 04Apr22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Orman	 57	 $3.8	 Sounds Divine	 1:21.26	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 12	 20Apr22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Orman	 58	 $7.5	 Giulia	 1:20.61	 (24.05)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 14	 16Jul22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 J Orman	 56	 $12	 Hot Spring Gold	 1:24.23	 (23.49)	 4	 4	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

9 THINK HIGH Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$49,300
Jockey: M Du Plessis WT: 55.5 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-2-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Miss Brahma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/10/21 (296 Days)
Owner: Ms K L Dunn, Dr R K Sheahan, Mrs J M Sheahan, L Polglase, Mrs C L Bolster, D W Lilley, Mrs S Lilley, Mrs M Bolster, Mrs H M Gooley, Jacobsen Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: P N Jacob-�
sen) & Horse Power Racing (Mgr: M O’Grady)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 11Oct21	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $*2.4	 Electric Miss	 1:34.67	 (23.77)	 7	 5	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
5 of 5	 30Oct21	 GCO	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 T Wolfgram	 60	 $5.5	 Becandleni	 1:48.80	 (23.65)	 2	 5	 ....14½..............Stewards inquiry
4 of 12	 09Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 N Rawiller	 59	 $11	 New Tycoon	 1:12.05	 (23.97)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 25Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 L Magorrian	 59	 $8	 Rocstar Boy	 1:14.70	 (23.75)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 13Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Mc Guren	 62.5	 $17	 Yulong Monoceros	 1:25.47	 (24.67)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

10 JEEHAAN Trainer: R Heathcote Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$56,130
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 54.5 Good: 7-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 7-2-1-1 54-56kg: 6-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Maraaseem J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/07/22 (17 Days)
Owner: Adrenaline Thoroughbreds No 1 (P Bita), L Steel, Defined Benefit Racing (G Austen), W Kuhn, K Pappas, G Darben, C Hodgson, C Harrison, T B J Racing (B Page), M Kelly, P Duke, 
Ddtb (B Shield), B Artis, J Coats, Youwishjellyfish (B Davey), T Cory, P Frame,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 06Feb22	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	13]	 T Wolfgram	 56.5	 $*4.8	 She’s An Eagle	 1:18.32	 (24.35)	 14	 14	 ..... 4¼.........................Overraced
6 of 10	 13Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 Ben Thompson	 54	 $5	 La Amigo	 1:11.46	 (23.17)	 10	 7	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 12	 08Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Leah Kilner	 53	 $5	 Fearnought	 1:11.85	 (24.31)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 11	 22Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Orman	 56	 $9.5	 Enterprise Mia	 1:19.54	 (23.52)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 11	 17Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 55.5	 $*4.6	 A Big Chance	 1:26.26	 (25.31)	 6	 4	 ...... ns..................... Slowly away
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11 TOROWOTO Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 2 Total: 17-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$45,065
Jockey: Ms S Thornton WT: 54.5 Good: 10-2-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Celtic Bloom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/10/21 (290 Days)
Owner: B R Lynch, J P Dare, Mrs K S Dowie, C Honeyman, C A Meekin, W R Lynch, Mrs S Fleming, S C Montefiore, Mrs K A Boland, Mrs L A Wheeler, G A Patterson, Ms K L Garrod, C R 
Essex & Mrs L E Essex

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 17Oct21	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms T Brooker	 58.5	 $13	 Dulcie Tie	 1:24.39	 (24.04)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 10	 07Nov21	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Ms T Brooker	 57	 $5	 Dune Forty Five	 1:24.29	 (23.39)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼...............Overraced early
9 of 10	 02May22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 J Orman	 59	 $10	 Brave Warrior	 1:22.24	 (23.72)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼............................No show
7 of 10	 11Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 Ms G Cartwright	 58	 $19	 Biggie	 1:19.30	 (25.03)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 16Jul22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $26	 Top Boy	 1:48.01	 (23.98)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

12 A BIG CHANCE Trainer: Ms J Aitkenhead Barrier: 11 Total: 30-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$74,675
Jockey: S Collett WT: 53.5 Good: 20-1-1-2 Track: 7-1-1-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shinzig Dam: Little Uma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-4-0 Last Win: 24/07/22 (10 Days)
Owner: T D Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 01May22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Butler	 57	 $26	 Flick	 1:13.57	 (25.73)	 10	 10	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 08Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Bayliss	 55	 $61	 Fearnought	 1:11.85	 (24.31)	 7	 8	 ..... 4½.............. Checked at start
5 of 9	 18Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Bayliss	 57	 $16	 Regal Edition	 1:23.20	 (23.49)	 9	 9	 ..... 9½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 17Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 M Butler	 55	 $14	 Jeehaan	 1:26.26	 (25.31)	 9	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 24Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Butler	 59	 $4.8	 Noble Cat	 1:41.44	 (25.69)	 8	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win

EAGLE FARM | PAGE 17



AUSTRALIA MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 AUG 2022

R7 03 Aug 2022 | Canterbury | Vinery Stallions (Bm72)
Distance: 1250m | Class: BM72	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $55,000
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 080449
	 2	 514218
	 3	 660646
	 4	 342139
	 5	 162641
	 6	 675027
	 7	 213278
	 8	 146298
	 9	 712860
	10	 214
	11	 399763
	12	 433220

LUNAKORN
GRACILISTYLA
OXFORD TYCOON
CONFESSED
OVERLORD
FASTCONI
MARCHIONESS
TOTO
VIENNA RAIN
WHANGAEHU
BEEP TEST
TWICE ON SUNDAY

61
60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
59
58
58
57.5
57.5
56
56

4
11
13
10
5
8
12
2
6
7
9
3

T SCHILLER  2 

H BOWMAN
P SCORSE  3 

J PARR
B AVDULLA
T BERRY
J FORD
S CLIPPERTON
K JENNINGS
J B MC DONALD
REECE JONES  1.5 
MS R KING

K LEES
C WALLER
MS K WAUGH
K LEES
C WALLER
C WALLER
M SMITH
T S HOWLETT
NATHAN DOYLE
C WALLER
J O’SHEA
B BAKER

6
4
7
5
5
5
5
6
6
4
4
5

M
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

76
71
71
73
69
68
70
66
65
65
66
66

	23-�4�-3-2
	 7-�2�-1-1
	34-�4�-4-5
	16-�4�-2-5
	13-�2�-3-2
	25-�3�-6-3
	 9-�2�-3-1
	17-�4�-2-2
	22-�4�-2-3
	 3-�1�-1-0
	10-�2�-1-2
	18-�3�-3-3

$228,320
$87,350
$344,655
$134,530
$139,840
$282,170
$34,685
$99,755
$136,520
$19,719
$66,855
$101,760

	2-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 1
	14	 225174
	15	 640685

COODARADY
DESTINY’S BOUNTY
SAFADO

57
56.5
54

14
1
15

W PIKE
N RAWILLER
--

C WALLER
J O’SHEA
D LANE

4
4
8

G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

64
63
57

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-2-0
	29-�4�-3-2

$33,250
$61,100
$219,035

	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 LUNAKORN Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 4 Total: 23-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$228,320
Jockey: T Schiller (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 17-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 9-3-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Kandy Korn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/12/20 (592 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock, G J P Van Ameyden, C D Charteris, Bowmanator Racing, M Duggan, M B Gaffney, G C Morgan, J Skele, Sheepdog, A Daye, McBling Racing, G J Healy, C B La, 
Scanthorn, Oaks Crew, Back To Berri, Woody N Buzz, Gully Racing & J Lovett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 26Mar22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM85	 [	 5]	 A Mallyon	 55.5	 $12	 Ulysses	 1:20.39	 (24.24)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
13 of 14	09Apr22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 A Mallyon	 58.5	 $14	 Baanone	 1:20.11	 (23.59)	 13	 13	 ..... 5¼............................ Poor run
4 of 10	 16Apr22	 EAF	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM80	 [	 3]	 J Byrne	 57	 $9.5	 General Dubai	 1:30.65	 (23.05)	 8	 7	 ...... nk.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 30Apr22	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM85	 [	 8]	 A Mallyon	 55	 $7.5	 Gave Us Up	 1:35.52	 (23.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 28May22	 EAF	 turf	 1800	 G 	 G3	 [	 3]	 K Mc Evoy	 54	 $41	 Bigboyroy	 1:50.99	 (22.80)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½............................No show

2 GRACILISTYLA Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 11 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$87,350
Jockey: H Bowman WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo gr/br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Catkins J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 10/03/22 (146 Days)
Owner: Ingham Racing (Mgrs: Ms L J Ingham, J A Ingham, R C Ingham & Mrs D N Kepitis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 13Oct21	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J B Mc Donald	 58	 $*2.4	 Podium	 1:25.06	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 6	 02Nov21	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 H Bowman	 60	 $3.6	 Holstein	 1:34.84	 (24.19)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 18Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 H Bowman	 57.5	 $*3.6	 Rhythmic Pulse	 1:12.89	 (23.45)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away
1 of 7	 10Mar22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 H Bowman	 58	 $*2.9	 Diamil	 1:16.00	 (24.51)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
8 of 12	 30Mar22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 H Bowman	 57	 $*3.2	 Vreneli	 1:18.62	 (25.67)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

3 OXFORD TYCOON Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 13 Total: 34-4-4-5 Prize Money: A$344,655
Jockey: P Scorse (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 17-3-1-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 17-3-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Miss Monashee J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 34-4-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-3-3 Last Win: 06/11/21 (270 Days)
Owner: J Yee, Mrs B Yee, M E Waugh, T M Bellew, Miss R M Hartney, W Yee, E Yee & Ms L Yee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 20Apr22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 P Scorse	 60	 $7.5	 Conceited	 1:19.19	 (26.55)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
10 of 13	07May22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 Dylan Gibbons	 59	 $17	 Showtime Lady	 1:11.21	 (23.45)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 04Jun22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 58.5	 $41	 Kingsheir	 1:13.33	 (24.39)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 12	 18Jun22	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 58	 $21	 Titanium Power	 1:17.28	 (23.11)	 8	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 02Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 T Schiller	 58.5	 $14	 Monte Ditto	 1:15.35	 (25.21)	 7	 7	 ..... 9½................... Every chance

4 CONFESSED Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 10 Total: 16-4-2-5 Prize Money: A$134,530
Jockey: J Parr WT: 59.5 Good: 9-3-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Absolvent J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 12/03/22 (144 Days)
Owner: Encompass Bloodstock (Mgr: S B McCann)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 12Feb22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 NMW	 [	 4]	 A Mallyon	 54.5	 $*5	 The Lioness	 1:20.82	 (23.64)	 7	 10	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 02Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 4	 [	 7]	 A Mallyon	 55	 $5	 General Dubai	 1:23.43	 (24.20)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away
1 of 11	 12Mar22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78	 [	11]	 Ben Thompson	 54	 $13	 Enterprise Prince	 1:23.60	 (23.93)	 10	 7	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
3 of 16	 31Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 5	 [	11]	 H Bowman	 56	 $6	 Pippali	 1:28.78	 (25.24)	 12	 9	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 16	 09Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 54	 $31	 Kinloch	 1:27.43	 (25.38)	 14	 13	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away
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5 OVERLORD Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$139,840
Jockey: B Avdulla WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Red Tracer J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-1 Last Win: 13/07/22 (21 Days)
Owner: G L Grimish & Mrs M Grimish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 08Jan22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 57	 $4.4	 Caesars Palace	 1:32.04	 (23.81)	 4	 6	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 26Jan22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 H Bowman	 58	 $6.5	 Marnix	 1:24.02	 (23.32)	 5	 4	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
6 of 14	 09Feb22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	13]	 H Bowman	 58.5	 $5	 Vigorous Flow	 1:23.29	 (23.55)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 25Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 H Bowman	 58	 $*3.6	 Samoot	 1:14.80	 (24.26)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 13Jul22	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 B Avdulla	 57.5	 $6.5	 Son Of Sampson	 1:22.69	 (25.29)	 7	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win

6 FASTCONI Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 8 Total: 25-3-6-3 Prize Money: A$282,170
Jockey: T Berry WT: 59 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 4-1-2-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-1-2 58+kg: 6-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Think Fast J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 25-3-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-5-0 Last Win: 17/07/21 (382 Days)
Owner: C Waller, T Hughes, Mrs J Hughes, Talking Horses P/L (Mgr: J Brockmuller), Three Hooks Seafood (Mgr: F Giuffre), Jalana (Mgr: D Gremmo), C Toro, Backing Winners, E Cross, P 
Kearney, Muzben Racing, D Palmer, M Williams, D Black, D Grima, G Shalala, L Prior

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 15Jan22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 R Bayliss	 57	 $8	 Ranges	 1:11.18	 (23.35)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 14May22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Ms K O’Hara	 56.5	 $16	 Athelric	 1:04.35	 (22.65)	 7	 6	 ........ 4................. Laid in straight
10 of 11	28May22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 C Schofield	 56.5	 $21	 Rupertaar	 1:08.00	 (23.95)	 11	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 11Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 R Bayliss	 56	 $21	 Waihaha Falls	 1:10.61	 (22.79)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 09Jul22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 B Avdulla	 56	 $6.5	 Conscript	 1:07.61	 (23.91)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

7 MARCHIONESS Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 12 Total: 9-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$34,685
Jockey: J Ford WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Markisa J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-3-1 Last Win: 14/08/21 (354 Days)
Owner: Ms D D Perron & M C Goodson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 14Aug21	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 M J Mc Nab	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Swiss Kitty	 1:15.16	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 5	 11Sep21	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM74	 [	 3]	 M J Mc Nab	 56.5	 $*1.8	 Angelica	 1:13.45	 (24.53)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 01Oct21	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 M J Mc Nab	 55.5	 $4.6	 Flavius	 1:24.65	 (23.92)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Overraced
7 of 9	 17Oct21	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 Y 	 BM74	 [	 4]	 M J Mc Nab	 56	 $4.2	 Nod Of The Head	 1:23.49	 (23.70)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 09Jul22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM78	 [	10]	 J Ford	 56	 $26	 Lady Brook	 1:07.58	 (24.38)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten

8 TOTO Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 2 Total: 17-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$99,755
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 58 Good: 7-4-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-1-0 58+kg: 9-4-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Outofafrika J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-0 Last Win: 15/12/21 (231 Days)
Owner: P F Cruickshank, J Hasson, J Nikolovski, Dr J R Matthews, M A Worthington, R H Matthews, C J Alexopoulos, J K Hartigan, L F Howson & K F Maurer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 18Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 B Avdulla	 56	 $21	 Athelric	 0:58.91	 (22.99)	 7	 5	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	13]	 Tom Sherry	 55.5	 $6	 Patino Ruby	 0:57.29	 (22.79)	 13	 13	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 29May22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	12]	 Ashley Morgan	 55	 $6.5	 Ice In Vancouver	 0:57.42	 (23.05)	 9	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 19Jun22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ashley Morgan	 57	 $*2.4	 The Drake	 0:59.94	 (24.30)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½............................No show
8 of 13	 16Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 Tom Sherry	 57.5	 $26	 Noble Soldier	 1:13.26	 (24.41)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten

9 VIENNA RAIN Trainer: Nathan Doyle Barrier: 6 Total: 22-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$136,520
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 57.5 Good: 11-2-1-2 Track: 5-0-1-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 6-3-1-1 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Vienna Lady J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 22-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 02/10/21 (305 Days)
Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), B B T Vienna Lady (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), C V Davison, Floron Racing (Mgr: G Muir), J E Shaw, D M Badger, D Frank, D A Phillips, G 
Zanardo, R D McGaw, R F Unsworth, P Carroll & A Marland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 02Oct21	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Griffiths	 59.5	 $7	 Briars Kingdom	 1:11.89	 (22.95)	 8	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 11	 20Oct21	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 59	 $17	 Blesk	 1:14.69	 (22.66)	 6	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 26Nov21	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 57	 $9.5	 Snippy Fox	 1:16.89	 (24.81)	 3	 4	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 15	 22Dec21	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 K Jennings	 59	 $20	 Rubamos	 1:15.91	 (22.86)	 6	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
13 of 14	05Jan22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 58.5	 $31	 Titanium Power	 1:23.19	 (23.75)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¾............................ Poor run

10 WHANGAEHU Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$19,719
Jockey: J B Mc Donald WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Pinot Grieve J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/02/22 (173 Days)
Owner: H T O’Leary & Mrs F J O’Leary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
2 of 13	 27Jan22	 HTN	 turf	 1400	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Parkes	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Faraglioni	 1:24.47	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 11Feb22	 AWP	turf	 1400	 Y 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Grylls	 56	 $3.6	 Blissful Belle	 1:22.82	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 12	 02Mar22	 HTN	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 S J Macnab	 59	 $*2.4	 Blissful Belle	 1:35.35	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away
5 of 7	 29Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 K Mc Evoy	 ---	 $--	 I Am Superman	 1:04.54	 (23.90)	-	-	   ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
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11 BEEP TEST Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 9 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$66,855
Jockey: Reece Jones (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-1-1 54-56kg: 7-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Love Shuttle J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 10-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 16/09/21 (321 Days)
Owner: J B O’Rourke, J N O’Rourke, T J O’Rourke, S J O’Rourke, J C O’Rourke, R J Wilson, C J Belsey & S P Belsey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 09Feb22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 T Berry	 56	 $3.9	 Roots	 1:10.16	 (23.43)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼............................No show
9 of 9	 25Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 B Avdulla	 58	 $4.4	 Ruby Kisses	 1:12.24	 (24.58)	 3	 4	 ....11¾............................No show
7 of 13	 13Mar22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM75	 [	 5]	 T Berry	 56.5	 $6	 Cavalier Charles	 1:09.96	 (22.74)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 29Jun22	 KEN	 turf	 1150	 S 	 BM72	 [	10]	 Reece Jones	 56	 $12	 Billiondollarbaby	 1:09.74	 (23.73)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout
3 of 6	 13Jul22	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Reece Jones	 58	 $4.4	 Bright Flight	 1:22.50	 (25.48)	 2	 3	 ..... 2½......................... Blundered

12 TWICE ON SUNDAY Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 3 Total: 18-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$101,760
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 56 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 3-0-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-2 56-58kg: 10-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Any Other Day J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-1 Last Win: 14/12/21 (232 Days)
Owner: Bjorn Baker Racing, C R Butcher, D J Walter, J H Batchelor, S R Bache, I J B Gray, T P Stewart, M J Keys, Ms A Prance, B J Coughlin, B P Abrat & C J Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 23Jan22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 H Van Der Hoven	 59	 $*3.9	 Mandalong Tapit	 1:38.43	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 7	 02Feb22	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 Jackson Searle	 54	 $8	 Bedford Square	 1:33.84	 (23.75)	 2	 1	 ........ 3....................Rider warned
2 of 7	 11Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 55	 $8.5	 Rock The Bells	 1:58.89	 (23.70)	 3	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 25Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Parr	 59.5	 $19	 Tidal Creek	 1:59.25	 (24.98)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
11 of 11	19Mar22	 ROS	 turf	 1900	 H 	 G3	 [	 8]	 T Clark	 54	 $21	 Monegal	 2:00.62	 (24.39)	 1	 7	 ....43¼....................... Not sighted

13 COODARADY Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 14 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$33,250
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Noondie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/08/21 (357 Days)
Owner: C J Waller, Ms S J Baker, C R Duckworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 4	 30Jul21	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Daniel Cremin	 ---	 $--	 Irene	 1:03.23	 (23.79)	-	-	   .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 11Aug21	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A B Collett	 58	 $5.5	 Rocklily	 1:18.63	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 9	 29Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Cisco Bay	 1:04.45	 (24.17)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial

14 DESTINY’S BOUNTY Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$61,100
Jockey: N Rawiller WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Pretty Belle J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/06/22 (51 Days)
Owner: J A Connors, R J Connors, J F Connors, D J Connors & B W Madigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 05Jan22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A B Collett	 56	 $6	 Stick To Your Guns	 1:10.08	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 21Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Mc Evoy	 59	 $*2.4	 All England	 1:13.01	 (24.21)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 13Jun22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 N Rawiller	 60	 $*2.8	 Dishin ‘n’ Dancin	 1:11.79	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
7 of 9	 30Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Jackson Searle	 58.5	 $6	 The Himalayas	 1:17.71	 (23.52)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾................. Laid in straight
4 of 9	 20Jul22	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 J B Mc Donald	 57	 $5	 Eye See Things	 1:08.20	 (24.67)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.........................Handy run

15 SAFADO Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 15 Total: 29-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$219,035
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 15-3-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 54-56kg: 12-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Happy Hussy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-2 Last Win: 05/05/21 (455 Days)
Owner: P A Colley & Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 01Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 1]	 P Scorse	 55	 $41	 Mo’s Crown	 0:58.15	 (22.79)	 11	 9	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
10 of 10	18May22	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	10]	 J R Collett	 56.5	 $18	 Curtis Island	 1:06.27	 (24.13)	 10	 10	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
6 of 13	 11Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 Reece Jones	 52.5	 $71	 Essonne	 1:11.83	 (23.60)	 7	 7	 ........ 2................... Every chance
8 of 9	 02Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 P Scorse	 54	 $13	 Monte Ditto	 1:15.35	 (25.21)	 5	 6	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 19Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Reece Jones	 58	 $19	 Prefect Match	 1:18.56	 (24.25)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
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R8 03 Aug 2022 | Eagle Farm | 2022-23 Brc Membership (Bm68)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM68	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
2:38 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 314158
	 2	 161573
	 3	 501720
	 4	 265539
	 5	 772318
	 6	 818385
	 7	 158345
	 8	 212942
	 9	 464162
	10	 830251
	11	 181656
	12	 134341
	13	 326156

GENUINE AL
MINTED
HALLOWED GIRL
SHADOW OF TIME
ZUMIKON
BUNDYANDCOKE
EXPECTANT
HE KNOWS
TOLKOWSKY
DAY DAY SUPREME
TIERRA DEL FUEGO
CHERRYPICK
IF YOU CAN DREAM

60.5
60.5
60
59
59
58
58
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
54.5

3
9
14
6
15
12
8
4
7
2
1
16
11

L TARRANT
WENDY PEEL  3 

ANGELA JONES  3 

JASMINE CORNISH  3 

--
MS T HARRISON
R MALONEY
B THORNTON
D SMITH
M DU PLESSIS
M HELLYER
BEN THOMPSON
MS S THORNTON

P H DUNCAN
PAT W WEBSTER
CRAIG ANDERSON
J HOLCOMBE
L GOUGH
A ROBINSON
JOHN THOMAS
S O’DEA & M HOYSTED
B LOCKWOOD
B BALDWIN
N H BOYLE
JACK BRUCE
T J GOLLAN

6
6
6
6
9
5
5
5
5
5
7
4
5

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

71
71
74
68
68
66
66
66
65
64
64
67
63

	10-�4�-0-1
	21-�4�-1-3
	24-�5�-4-1
	27-�4�-4-4
	34-�6�-4-6
	17-�3�-0-3
	26-�3�-4-5
	17-�2�-6-1
	 9-�2�-2-0
	12-�2�-2-2
	22-�4�-2-2
	 9-�2�-1-3
	10-�2�-2-2

$57,050
$126,625
$127,300
$94,500
$169,620
$80,775
$140,025
$109,400
$66,595
$54,475
$71,870
$78,200
$40,345

	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�3�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-2
	13-�2�-2-2
	12-�3�-0-3
	22-�3�-3-5
	7-�1�-3-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-1-1
	3-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	14	 130654
	15	 418471
	16	 400911

KOKOPO KITTY
BEYOND FATE
SCOTTISH PRINCE

54
56
54

5
10
13

--
R FRADD
--

MS L WHITE
A & T EDMONDS
P DUFF

6
5
5

M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
58

	25-�3�-2-2
	 6-�2�-0-0
	20-�3�-0-2

$69,145
$37,070
$53,700

	12-�3�-0-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 GENUINE AL Trainer: P H Duncan Barrier: 3 Total: 10-4-0-1 Prize Money: A$57,050
Jockey: L Tarrant WT: 60.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 7-4-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Atlante Dam: Genuine Offer J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 10-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 05/09/21 (332 Days)
Owner: P Duncan, R Burt & A Williamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 17Jul21	 GCO	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 N Callow	 59	 $3.6	 Dash For Dreams	 1:24.86	 (23.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼..............................Vet test
4 of 11	 31Jul21	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 L Tarrant	 57.5	 $4.8	 Rock Amore	 1:25.02	 (23.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 05Sep21	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 Zac Lloyd	 58	 $*2.4	 Tycoon Bella	 1:37.93	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 11	 15Sep21	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Leah Kilner	 59	 $*2.4	 Destiny’s Own	 1:40.60	 (24.35)	 10	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 09Oct21	 EAF	 turf	 1805	 G 	 BM75	 [	 5]	 M Du Plessis	 58	 $31	 Youngblood	 1:51.27	 (24.08)	 8	 8	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten

2 MINTED Trainer: Pat W Webster Barrier: 9 Total: 21-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$126,625
Jockey: Wendy Peel (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 13-4-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-1
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Fashion J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 24/08/21 (344 Days)
Owner: D F Bourke, W R Webster & P W Webster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 23Jul21	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Angela Jones	 57.5	 $7.5	 Married To The Mob	 1:04.16	 (22.77)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 7	 24Aug21	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $3	 Bryneich	 1:24.33	 (24.28)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 5	 16Apr22	 ROM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 S Mc Govern	 56	 $4.1	 V J Day	 0:58.19	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 04Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Leslie Tilley	 60.5	 $26	 Festival Prince	 1:02.83	 (24.74)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 09Jul22	 ROM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Mc Govern	 56	 $10	 Nick The Skip	 1:12.10	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6½........................ Solid effort

3 HALLOWED GIRL Trainer: Craig Anderson Barrier: 14 Total: 24-5-4-1 Prize Money: A$127,300
Jockey: Angela Jones (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 18-4-3-1 Track: 8-2-2-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 7-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Astriege J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-5-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/09/21 (320 Days)
Owner: Mrs E J D Anderson, S F Remedios, M J Gardiner, J J Maguire, J Mlikota, R K Smith, Miss J M Ainsworth, C Thomson, T R Donohue, P K Inmon, M L Mee, D R Miller & A L Oldham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	04Sep21	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM75	 [	10]	 L Cassidy	 55.5	 $31	 Ocean Treaty	 1:24.65	 (24.03)	 11	 11	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
1 of 7	 17Sep21	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM75	 [	 5]	 L Cassidy	 57.5	 $8.5	 Cosmic Gossip	 1:24.72	 (24.11)	 6	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 7	 16Oct21	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 6	 [	 2]	 L Cassidy	 54.5	 $21	 Ziemba	 1:24.70	 (23.99)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 06Nov21	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 NMW	 [	 3]	 L Cassidy	 55.5	 $21	 Nicci’s Spirit	 1:25.19	 (23.83)	 9	 11	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
15 of 15	20Nov21	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM75	 [	 8]	 L Cassidy	 57.5	 $26	 Darleb	 1:22.82	 (23.25)	 15	 15	 ....11¼..................... Slowly away

4 SHADOW OF TIME Trainer: J Holcombe Barrier: 6 Total: 27-4-4-4 Prize Money: A$94,500
Jockey: Jasmine Cornish (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 18-3-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Time For War Dam: Endless Shadow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 06/05/20 (819 Days)
Owner: Dr J A Barr & Ms K A Barr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 13Apr22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Adin Thompson	 60	 $31	 La Amigo	 1:10.05	 (22.77)	 5	 5	 ........ 3..............Overraced 800m
5 of 5	 07May22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 4	 [	 4]	 M Powell	 58.5	 $3.3	 Dreamtimer	 1:06.01	 (23.69)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 08Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 S Cormack	 54.5	 $31	 Sinba	 1:20.49	 (23.25)	 3	 4	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 29Jun22	 EAF	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM68	 [	 9]	 Leah Kilner	 57.5	 $17	 The Love Rocket	 1:32.13	 (24.50)	 3	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 13Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1630	 S 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 S Cormack	 59.5	 $6.5	 Broken Hero	 1:40.95	 (25.49)	 1	 4	 ....12½.............. Checked at start
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5 ZUMIKON Trainer: L Gough Barrier: 15 Total: 34-6-4-6 Prize Money: A$169,620
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 23-4-4-3 Track: 5-1-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-2
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Chenar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-6-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-3 Last Win: 29/06/22 (35 Days)
Owner: N J B Anderson, Ms M T Olivotto & C W Cramp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 07Oct21	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB65	 [	 9]	 Wendy Peel	 56.5	 $6	 Jaydee Indy	 1:09.78	 (23.05)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 27May22	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Wendy Peel	 54	 $19	 Glorious Ruby	 0:57.62	 (22.33)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
3 of 10	 08Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1050	 S 	 5	 [	 1]	 Wendy Peel	 51	 $5	 Red Rubi	 1:01.65	 (22.93)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½................. Laid in straight
1 of 12	 29Jun22	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 J Orman	 57	 $4	 Single Memo	 0:58.40	 (22.87)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
8 of 9	 16Jul22	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM75	 [	 5]	 Wendy Peel	 52.5	 $7	 Osamu	 0:57.44	 (22.37)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.............. Wide throughout

6 BUNDYANDCOKE Trainer: A Robinson Barrier: 12 Total: 17-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$80,775
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-0-3
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Bring Kisses J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 17-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-0-2 Last Win: 20/03/22 (136 Days)
Owner: A J Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 20Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms T Harrison	 58.5	 $2.7	 Early Thoughts	 1:11.86	 (23.54)	 4	 5	 ........ 2...........................Good win
8 of 13	 09Apr22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	11]	 Ms T Harrison	 57	 $21	 Siesta Key	 1:11.22	 (23.12)	 13	 12	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 01Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms T Harrison	 58	 $15	 Super Gorgeous	 1:11.92	 (23.74)	 10	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 15Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 8]	 Ms T Harrison	 56.5	 $10	 Avolonte	 1:11.16	 (23.18)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 09Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms T Harrison	 55.5	 $15	 Delyth	 1:10.61	 (22.91)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

7 EXPECTANT Trainer: John Thomas Barrier: 8 Total: 26-3-4-5 Prize Money: A$140,025
Jockey: R Maloney WT: 58 Good: 18-2-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 18-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-3-5
Sire: Jimmy Creed Dam: Ramsey’s Bet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 29/12/21 (217 Days)
Owner: N J Payne, G W Spies, Mrs A L Spies, Mrs S L Payne, B J Tobin, G T Cooper, Mrs J Barsby, A T Turnbull, T Martens, J W Thomas & D J Lyons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 16Jan22	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Kiran Quilty	 59.5	 $9	 Santa Fe Rose	 1:11.46	 (23.97)	 9	 9	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 31Jan22	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Kiran Quilty	 59.5	 $7.5	 Seafield Road	 1:27.40	 (23.48)	 5	 2	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 13Feb22	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 E Brown	 61	 $8.5	 Elteecee	 1:10.23	 (23.20)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 18Feb22	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Matt Cartwright	 59	 $5.5	 Rock Tycoon	 1:11.72	 (23.69)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.....................Eased 800m
5 of 11	 13Mar22	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Kiran Quilty	 59	 $7.5	 Crackhorn	 1:10.33	 (23.20)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

8 HE KNOWS Trainer: S O’Dea & M Hoysted Barrier: 4 Total: 17-2-6-1 Prize Money: A$109,400
Jockey: B Thornton WT: 58 Good: 10-0-4-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 9-1-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Fairytale Belle J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 16-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-1 Last Win: 13/10/21 (294 Days)
Owner: Proven Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A J Walter), K J Hogan, G Kerr, S J O’Dea, Ms J Hourigan, S M Guy, A J Norman, Mrs P A Goddard, Mrs J A Peck, S J Roberts, L V Gyles, D G Hogan, S 
R Waugh, Mrs R E McLay, Mrs M L Rolfe, S C Brown, K J Rickert, R B Chataway, S Ed

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 13Oct21	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Nothdurft	 59	 $*2.2	 Bengal Bandit	 1:22.58	 (24.57)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 6	 02Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Jaden Lloyd	 58	 $3.5	 Holiday Dreams	 1:04.70	 (23.13)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 19Mar22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	11]	 Jaden Lloyd	 54.5	 $9	 High Cost	 1:09.77	 (23.18)	 12	 12	 ........ 3............................No show
4 of 10	 13Apr22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Jaden Lloyd	 57.5	 $6	 La Amigo	 1:10.05	 (22.77)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 12	 29Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Jaden Lloyd	 58	 $9	 Tairua	 1:20.43	 (24.77)	 7	 8	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

9 TOLKOWSKY Trainer: B Lockwood Barrier: 7 Total: 9-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$66,595
Jockey: D Smith WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Brilliance J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/10/21 (284 Days)
Owner: M D Keating & Mrs S J Keating

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 05Sep21	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 R Maloney	 59	 $*1.8	 First Son	 1:25.81	 (24.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾..............Stewards inquiry
4 of 7	 07Oct21	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 R Maloney	 59	 $3.1	 Wild Irish	 1:21.36	 (22.65)	 3	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 23Oct21	 GCO	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 J G-Chester	 57	 $6	 All Stars	 1:10.50	 (24.03)	 5	 5	 ........ 2...........................Good win
6 of 11	 05Nov21	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 K J Cowan	 57.5	 $7.5	 Collay’s Spirit	 1:24.40	 (23.57)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
2 of 12	 14Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 D Smith	 59	 $11	 Cherrypick	 1:12.53	 (23.77)	 5	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

10 DAY DAY SUPREME Trainer: B Baldwin Barrier: 2 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$54,475
Jockey: M Du Plessis WT: 57 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Poppy Red J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 11-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 13/03/22 (143 Days)
Owner: Strike Thoroughbred (Mgr: A Chan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 08Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Fawke	 59	 $18	 Powerwolf	 1:22.52	 (24.59)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
13 of 15	19Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Marnu Potgieter	 56	 $7.5	 Spirit’s Charm	 1:22.24	 (24.32)	 4	 5	 ..... 8½............................ Poor run
2 of 15	 06Feb22	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 M Du Plessis	 58.5	 $26	 She’s An Eagle	 1:18.32	 (24.35)	 13	 13	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 23Feb22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Du Plessis	 57.5	 $5.5	 Southern Stock	 1:24.67	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 13Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Fawke	 59	 $4.4	 Karayer	 1:26.39	 (23.55)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
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11 TIERRA DEL FUEGO Trainer: N H Boyle Barrier: 1 Total: 22-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$71,870
Jockey: M Hellyer WT: 57 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Burning Fig J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 22-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-2 Last Win: 16/01/22 (199 Days)
Owner: A J Hill, Ms A V Martin, L Sutton, Ms S B Wheelahan, N H Boyle & C A Sutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 27Dec21	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 M Hellyer	 57	 $6.5	 Endless Mystery	 1:38.98	 (24.34)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 16Jan22	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Hellyer	 60	 $*4	 Gem Of The Lochs	 1:24.36	 (24.02)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
6 of 13	 12Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 C G O’Brien	 57.5	 $61	 Far Too Easy	 1:22.25	 (23.50)	 12	 13	 ........ 5.............. Checked turning
5 of 12	 29Jun22	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM68	 [	12]	 M Hellyer	 57.5	 $51	 Zumikon	 0:58.40	 (22.87)	 11	 12	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 16Jul22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 4	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 56	 $17	 Magnus Bellagio	 1:12.55	 (23.93)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

12 CHERRYPICK Trainer: Jack Bruce Barrier: 16 Total: 9-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$78,200
Jockey: Ben Thompson WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Lionhearted Dam: Beau Vallon J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/07/22 (20 Days)
Owner: High Calibre Racing (Mgr: D Maguire), C A Mulvihill, Clarke Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: J I Clarke), Miss C L Cotter, Gunnecrew (Mgr: D Meaney), Dbs Racing (Mgr: M Dunleavy), Bjorn 
Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker), K R Ferrel, K S Lenton, Mrs K L Scanlon, Bowman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 31Dec21	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $5.5	 Apres La Mer	 1:10.84	 (23.31)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 19Jan22	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Logan McNeil	 56	 $5.5	 Cardigan Queen	 1:18.20	 (22.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 29Jan22	 MOV	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Logan McNeil	 55	 $9.5	 Rioyuki	 1:33.15	 (25.01)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
4 of 5	 09Feb22	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $9.5	 Attractable	 1:37.72	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 14Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ben Thompson	 55	 $3.9	 Tolkowsky	 1:12.53	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win

13 IF YOU CAN DREAM Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 11 Total: 10-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$40,345
Jockey: Ms S Thornton WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Ambitious Princess J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-2 Last Win: 23/01/22 (192 Days)
Owner: Ms Z Daly, R J Albert, Dr S P Brown, Mrs C M Mayne, B N Macdonald, R J King, J S Galligan, L W Harris, D K Noles, Mrs J A Pixley, M J Psaltis, B J Collins, H Sookias, Mrs C F Whel-�
lan, G Schmidt, Hardway Bloodstock (Mgr: P W Hexter) & Ellie’s Ambition (Mgr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 19Dec21	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 R Maloney	 57	 $*2.6	 Evita La Vie	 1:25.00	 (23.77)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............. Wide throughout
6 of 11	 05Jan22	 DOO	turf	 1640	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 54	 $3.9	 Daintree Diva	 1:39.79	 (23.85)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
1 of 13	 23Jan22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 R Maloney	 56.5	 $3.2	 Rations	 1:37.55	 (23.61)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 9	 06Feb22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 J Orman	 56.5	 $*3.8	 Atlantic Eagle	 1:38.51	 (23.62)	 8	 8	 ........ 4................. Overraced mid
6 of 9	 04Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms S Thornton	 56.5	 $6.5	 Sanzera	 1:23.58	 (23.53)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

14 KOKOPO KITTY Trainer: Ms L White Barrier: 5 Total: 25-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$69,145
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-0-2
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Rebel Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-0 Last Win: 20/03/22 (136 Days)
Owner: D J Kelso, Ms L A White, Ms D M Bryant, E H Ruha, A Mastrodomenico, Ms D L Hendry, Ms K M Hillier, Ms D J Gilbert, D L Edwards, D R Wilson, J N Weller, R Weller, D A Phillips, Mrs 
S Barrett & J J C Rodda

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 13Apr22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Ms T Brooker	 58	 $14	 Extremist	 1:10.09	 (22.98)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
11 of 12	29Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM68	 [	12]	 M Du Plessis	 54.5	 $11	 Tairua	 1:20.43	 (24.77)	 8	 5	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 7	 08May22	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms T Brooker	 54	 $6.5	 Bold And Lucy	 1:20.19	 (25.03)	 1	 1	 ....12¼................... Every chance
5 of 8	 10Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms T Brooker	 57	 $13	 Mishani Fraudster	 1:04.39	 (23.00)	 6	 5	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
4 of 14	 23Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 H 	 NMW	 [	 2]	 Ms T Brooker	 54	 $51	 Maya Bay	 1:12.09	 (23.71)	 10	 11	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

15 BEYOND FATE Trainer: A & T Edmonds Barrier: 10 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$37,070
Jockey: R Fradd WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Special Karma J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/22 (25 Days)
Owner: A Edmonds, 2k Colts Club 1 (Mgr: B Armstrong), Mrs M Mayfield, Choices Racing (Mgr: J Aplin), C Ladek, S Seaborn, A Raper, L Gallagher, B Robinson, M Magarry, M Dykstra, K 
Green, Karakuchi (Mgr: P O’Neill), S Cincotta, G McCourt, S Loughran, B Sutcliffe,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 20Nov21	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J G-Chester	 57.5	 $3	 Roman Heir	 1:08.94	 (23.88)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 9	 11Dec21	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 T Marshall	 57	 $31	 Apache Chase	 1:23.83	 (23.53)	 6	 9	 ....18¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 13May22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $15	 Just Strolling	 1:04.19	 (23.11)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 17Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ben Thompson	 57.5	 $8.5	 Delyth	 1:11.63	 (23.41)	 8	 9	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
1 of 13	 09Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 R Fradd	 59	 $3.5	 Kindling Spirit	 1:00.78	 (23.03)	 10	 10	 ...... hd...........................Good win

16 SCOTTISH PRINCE Trainer: P Duff Barrier: 13 Total: 20-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$53,700
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Tangerine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/06/22 (54 Days)
Owner: P Duff, M H Horne & F H Jensen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	15Oct21	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 K J Cowan	 55.5	 $26	 Come In Spinner	 1:22.81	 (24.10)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	02Nov21	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 K J Cowan	 56.5	 $31	 Square Dance	 1:17.72	 (23.35)	 4	 4	 ....11½.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 20Apr22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Adin Thompson	 52	 $81	 Giulia	 1:20.61	 (24.05)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Overraced
1 of 12	 27May22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Wendy Peel	 52.5	 $21	 Inordinate Opinion	 1:23.69	 (23.91)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 12	 10Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 Wendy Peel	 55	 $7.5	 Peregrination	 1:24.02	 (24.39)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout


